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’ prescribed form % :
b) 1Is the appllCaLJ.on in paper 7S
book form ? _ ’ '
¢) Have six complete sets of the YASE
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Has the document of authorisatior/ AEN

Uakalatnama been flled ?
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8,0./Postal Order for Rs, 50/ -

Has the certified copy/copies
of the order(s) against which the
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a) Have the copies.of the .
. documents/relied upon by the
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A "IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL = .
CIRCUIT_ BENCH, LUCKNOY |

- DRDER SHEET

o ' O.Ae No. 120/39 (L)
REGIST‘HTIJN No. _u,.ureLOf 198 o
)  APPELLANT _ V.K._Agnihotri B
APPLTCART ‘ o - B
| -
VERSUS
DEFENDANT Union of India and ors
RE3PONDENT - ‘ Y :
YT ) Rrief Order, Mentioning Reference How complied
illatsss if necessary with anddate
.ol it - of .compliance
and datel _ -
* ) Hon.‘ Mrt DLKQ_ Agrawgl‘JoM. b
11/8/89 |  Mr. M, Dubey., L/C for the applicant is present.

. None is present for respondents.
"Counter affidavit has not’ beep filed.
Lgt the counterraffidavif be fiied within
- four weeks to which'ﬁhe appiicant.may fiie
' rejoinder if any, within two weeks thereafter»

hearing as the case may be,

. .
1 . 1

31/1
: /10/89 Shri M. Dubey counsel for the appllcant is
| present. None appears for the zeSponaents.
. No sitting of Division Bench, therefore llst
~ this .case for hearlng/éx.parte hesring.
P o
‘} -
¥ ot l ’
S Ne Bl
o bh Ha

List this case on 31/10/89 for hearlng/ex~parfé
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CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH

LUCKNCW
Oa A\@I:JO. 120/89
Virendra Kumar &Agnihotri Applicant
Versgus

Union of India & others Respondents.

Hon. Mr, Justice U.C. Srivastava, V.C.
Hon. Mr. &.B8. Gorthi, Adm. Member.,

(Hon. Mr, Jﬂstice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.)

o

The applicent was working as S.B.C.C Pali Sub

offfce(Hardoi) in the postal department. On 26;11.77

" he MR dealt with two withdrawals forms. It appears that

thereafter, the chargesheet was issued to the applicant
in respect of these withdrawals and charge was that
there were certain grave lapses on his part. The enquiry

proceeded. The enquiry officer held the applicant guilty

of both the charges and puniéhment‘was awarded to the
gpplicant reducing his pay by one sﬁage. He was sﬁSpended
and affer two yeérs the sﬁspension order wag recalled

but he was not allowed fuil pay and allowances for
suspension period from 1,1,84 ro 3.11.85 by SPOs Hardoi
Memo dated 16.3.89. The appli;anb filed eppeal against the
order dated 16.3.89. The appellate authority held thsat
"though neither it has been established in the enquiry

that the appellant accepted the applications for withdrawl
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by the aporellant.”

2. In view of this I do not find any justification in

the penalty issued . The appellate asthority coudd have

fecorded a:cleam:cut:finding whether there were lapses

on the part of the pplicant. Instzad of recording a

the appellete authority, based on
his conclusior esvect of certain
€vents.That part of the appellate Order ig @aghed , 7

gppelliate order,

to stand, The last part of the appeliate order is qﬁashe
; The appeliaste Quthority without touchingaéuashed part
| C

BaFt of the order)will decide the re

Mmaining part of the
dppellate order Within a preriod of three months, The

appellaate authority to
(WY

Qrder was recalled ang

Consider whether the Suspension

whether the applicant

was entitled to the salary ddring the PeriOd-hé was unge
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APPLIGATIGN UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIIVE TRIBUNAL ACT

1085
~ . | \
‘ 'v‘ire”ndra Kumar Agnihotri \@ Applicant
: _ _ Versus
Union of India and others - - : Respondents
A §T. Nor DSseription of dociemen reﬁﬁed upon . TPage No
. N Noe 1 )
l. Application l1-9
> 2+ Ann; No; A-1l, True. cop{egf gu%sg?ment order . \Y &\
3 .
- 3. Ann, No. A-12, " appellate order dated 20.5.88, ‘2>
4+ Ann, No, A-15, ! omder dated 16.3.89. . . - \\4
Ann COl ' .
Annexuyre No, MPILATION No.. 2 A\ a\b
1 A-l True copy of withdrawal fom -7 - M a\$
24 A2, " charge sheet dated 16,7385 .~ - - = \o
3. A-3, " Article of charges . -— - - — — .64\
4, A-4 " statement of impytation ~ - D - A
5. A=5, " ligt of docyments, . - I,
6. A-6. " list of witnesses — - - T . \:\\f)&
e A-’?, " statoment of Naresh i@ingh ~ - - ~ o %29
Jo Ae9) u w Suresh Chandar - T T_T Ak S\
10, A-16 % cofly of Inquiry report — - - — — - Lo e Uy
- A 11, A-la, " oopy of appeal datad 9.2,88 ~ — - —~

12, A-14, True copy of suspension order dated 31. 12,83, ~ - W~
13. Postal order for Rs. 50,00,

14, Vakalatnama,

ammenl vy ratias!

o

9\%@5 @%*»ﬁ'

| Blgnature o ligant.
- ~ FOR USE IN TRIBUNAL'S OFFICE

Date of f£iling or date of recoipts

Registration No, /QO/gﬁ [A}

-
o
(VAN

" for Registratr.
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- m THE GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GIRCUIT BENGH, LUCKNOW,
hd A 1< QL)

BETWREN

| Har
~ r n nihotri aged about 51 years, son of late &ri
A ggﬁdAZ&oﬁ'iAgR/o village & Po0, Paljﬁl ol gtty Hardol presenugg?
working as Postal Assistant Pali P.0. str:l.et Hamoj..{App]ioant

Versus \
y 1s The Union of Indla,

' nt of
s s el Mg o mantonian, Dot
2. Diraector Postal Servicés Lucknow Region Luclcnows
| 3. AMhikshak Dak Vibhag, Hardol Prakhand, Hardoli's
47 Toe Bqulay OffLer SiL ISl Mool Soat rhiess |
Hardoi Division Hardol< | Reaspondents
Details of gpplication=
I) Number of the orders agalnst which 'the application is made:

u) Mamo No., F=5/83-84s (i1) Memo Noj RDL/App=-56/88-89/13;
' > (1) emo Noi F-5/83-844

II) Date of the orders (i) 31.*12.*87 (11) 20,588 received on
; ~ 16.’11.88' aii) 1603‘890

III) Authorbty which has passed the orders
(1) Adhikshac Dak Vibhag Hardol - respondent noy 3. .
(11) Director Postal Services, Lucknow Reglon, Lucknow =
respondent no, 2
(111) -‘Su@dt. of Post 0£fices, Hardoi-respondent nos 3.

Tbe true coples of the orders are a.nnexures A-11, A=12
and A-15 respect*.vely. - :

2. Jurisd.iotion of the Tribunal g The applicant declares that the

sub;]ect matter of the orders agad.nst which he wants redressal is
within the jurlsiietion the the Tribunal.

‘ 4
‘ .

3; Limitation ¢ The app]:l.oant further declares that the apphoa-
tion is within the linitation period presoribed in seotion 21 of

X | the Mninistrative Tribunal kot 19850 -
4+ Pacts of the case

(1) That the spplicant has been an employee of the Postal

nepwﬁent for the last over 26 years and his condpct and sorvice
have all along been satiafactory without any complaint or alverse
remark whatsosver, The applicapt has been working under the
administrative control of respondent no. 3.

(11) That while working as ®:BiCeCs Pali Sub office (Distt.
Hardoi) on 26,11;77 the gpplicant dealth with two withirawal fo
relating to the Pali &4 B, A/C' Nb.

N 139816 & 139817 ¢
A ‘
ol or B0y



- 2. | | 9\5
Rs.10,450/= respectively sought to be withdrawn through me ssenger,
As the signatures of the depositor on the withkdrawal foms did not
tally with the specimen slgnatures on record, the spplicant gawe
his remarks 'fS‘S difer' under his signgtyre dated 26:11:77 and

L
‘placed the case before the Sub<Postmaster for his information and

instryotions, The Sub-Pos@naster took the identification of 8/8
Ganga Vishny and Naresh singh who were enployed in the local
Bhatiya Inter College as clerk and Prinelpal respectivelyi as #
these persons were fully known to the spplcent, be gave a remark
to that effect on the withirawal foms under the instryctions of
the Sub-Postmaster and thereupon, the identification was accep ted
by the Sub Pogstmaster Pali under his signatyre dated 26311:77. The
warrant of payment was, however, not passed by the Sub Postmaster
on bat day due to paycity of fumds snd the messenger was called
the next'day for paymenti 2711387 was a sumiy. The warrent of
payment was passed by the $ub Postmagter Pall on 28.11:77 and the
payment was effected thereafter ynder proper attestation amiwi tpess
A sum of Rss 5000/~ was pald in cash and the balance was crediteq -
in the aceount of the messenger, A true copy of the withdresealforn
in respect of account noj 139817 dated 2611377 as supplied by the
department is annexpre A1,

(111) That the spplicant acted bonafidedly and in accordance
with rules in dealing with the a;fozesaid withdrawal foms am
making payment to the person concerned, but the respondent noi 3
prejudiciensly ang naliciously preferred to serve the gpplicant
with a chatge sheet by his memo No: F~5/83-84 dated 16,7785 allege
ing that the applioant while funetioning as SBGC Pgli 70 o during
the period from 2651177 to 28,1177 accepted the withdrawal foms

in respect of Pali 8.B. A/C nosi 139816 aml 139817 for Rs$3180/<

e

and Rs.10450/- respectively on 26:11i77 after closing of 4he R
counter ani endorsed remarks 'S¢ differs! though specimen of
depositor in respect of these accounts were not on record in &,8;
Book and that the applicant pald amount in respect of the withdrawe
als of the aforesald accounts of a deceased depositor §nt. Deep
Malika and &lso paid by bookad justment to the messenger -‘Sri Wr'

Suresh Chandra Dixit and transferred a sum of Rs,8630/- in S.B;

Aok AR A{\



| s ®
— A/C No. 2136173 (Suresh Chandra Dixit) of the meesenger. It was

alleged that she spplicant violated the provisions of Rule 425 of
P & T Man., Vol., VI Part IT and (2) that during the aforesald period

’\ | and while funotioning in the afazesaid office, the gpplicant accept
~ <ed the withiramal on 26:1177 efter closing of 8iB. counter as
. stated by hinm and endorsed remarks '§.8. differs" though specimen
- of depositor in respect of §.B: A/c'no. 139186 &‘139187 were not on

record in the $.8: book. The gpplicant was alleged to have given
f£alse remarks and acted in a way which is unbecoming of a Governmers
Servent and failed to malntaln devotion to duty amd violated the
provisions of mle 3(1)(i1) & (1i1i) of CCS (Conduct) Rules luédi:

A true copy of the aforesald memo dated 16,7585 1s annexyreA-2
amd true OOpies of its annexures I to IV, containing the statement
of article of charges, statement of impytation of misconduet or
misbehavious, list of documents and list of witnesses are anrexed
as amexures A-3, A-4, A-5 and A-6 respectively.

(iv) That Sri Vijal Verma, Asstt. Superintendent of Post
Offices Hardol was eppointed as Inquiry Officer snd Sri $:B: Gupta
Accountant divisional Office Hardoi as.Pmsiding Officer. The
applicant was assisted by Sri GiS: Verma, $P Handoi RS, as his
defence rominee uynder Ryle 14(8) of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, The
appointment of $ri Vijal Verwa as Inquiry Officer was irregular and

P

against the instructions of the Director General Post & Telegraph
that the Inquiry Officer should belong to other _ol:‘ej)ggg:%ﬁgg‘;

(v) That during enguiry it was not revealed how the cass
started and how the preliminary enquiry was initiated in 1983 after
lapse of more than five years, The then $DI North Hardoi who condye
-'?ted the preliminary enquiry simply said in his statement dated
745:87 before the Inquiry Officer, that he had been ordered by the
Supdt. of Posts Hardol to meke enguiry into the case, but he did
not indicate what was the basis of enquiry, ami what was its scope.
The Inquiry Officer recorded the statements of prosecution witness-
es viz, §/8 Jag Foop, Naresh Singh, Ganga Vishm, Suresh Chandra,
Shiva Mohen Singh, H.Pi &ingh, HiL. Gupta amd Ram Lal Dohar,

(vi) That Sri Jagroop in his statement dated 4:4.86 said that

. he made a complaint in the Post Office afte?vithdrawal of the

» g&w‘wi"%\gﬁ }}\:I ’

i oA
y o
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R N | @(\V
- - @mount, The Inspector had shown the form of withdrawal and he epyld
not recognise the signature of Deep Mallka, the account holder.
Although the complaint is alleged to have been made after paynent
A in 1977, tlbe enquiry was su~vveptiously started in leber part of
| 1982, after § years, for which no reasons have been given before
the Inquiry Officer by any of the witnesses: Sri Jagroop claiming
, to be the brother of Deep Mallka is an. interested witness and much
credence cannot be given on his statement, 8/S Naresh Sirgh aml
Ganga Vishny in thetr statements dated 4:4:86 and 25:9,86 respect~
ively before the Inquiry Officer deposed that Sat, Deep Mallka hed
affixed her signature on the withdrawsl fomsand appointed Sri
Suresh Chandra Dixit as her messenger in their presence ani that
they were present at the time of payment and the payment was male
before them and they attested the signatyres of the acocognt holder
‘on 26.11.77 and also of the messenger taking payment on 28;11:77.
True copies of their statements are annexyres A=7 and A-g:

Sri Suresh Chandra Dixit in his statement dated 26:8;86 aimite
ted before the Inquiry Officer thay he hed slgned as me ssenger on
the withirawal form 'on 26¢11.77 and also affixed his signature for
payment of the amount on 28,1177 which was paid to him by the
apPlicant after 10 AM and that dye to pancity of funds in the Post

A

Office some emount was given in cash anl the rest crefiited +o his
accounts' A true copy of his statement 1s Ammexzute No, A-9:

Sri Shiv Mohan $ingh Sachiva Town Area Pali deposed in his
statemant on 1973:87 that the date of death of Smt: Deep Halika was
noted in the register of birth amd death of Town Areafges 2841177

>

and the death certificate issued was in accordance with/reglister,

Sri HiPy Singh, C;I; Hardoi Division in his statement dated
19.3.87 deposed that the enguiry regamding payment of Rs.3180/< and
10450/= from Pali Post Office $B A/C No, 139816 & 139817 after
alleged death of the depositer was entrusted to him by the Supd t,
of Post Officer Hardoi and earlier part of enquiry had been nale by
the previous Inspector aml he came to the conclusion that the amoum
was withirawn after the death of the depositer.

Sri H,L,., Gupta deposed in his statement dated 7.5:87 that he

condpoted enquixy

&‘f\\f«'ﬁ LN A
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‘ 5, | by
oonducted enquiry on the instruyctions of the Supdt. of Post 0ffices
Hardoi and recorded some statement before 23:4:83.

$ri Rem Lal Dohar, who was the Sub Postmaster Pall at bhe
relev ént time deposed in his statement dated 19.1:87 that he had
furnished the cerrificate dated 11:12:82 regarding non availability
of the specimen signatures in respect of s.Bi A/c no, 132816 &

139817, that he hal signed under I/A (Identification acecepted) on

26411577 and passed for payment on 28;11:77: |

(vii) That fhe applicant requisidd.orpd for certalh records t
be prc;ducéd before" the Inquiry Officer to met up his proper _défenoe-
but the Inquiry Officer arbitrarily declined to make the following
records ab‘ailable for ingpection by the defehce although they were
material arﬁ relevant in the oase.

1. A copy of ®inal report by the police ) These records were very

" 2 A copy of F.IyR, lodged to P.&; Pali ) material ag they relate

3.' A copy of F,I.R, lodged at P@ Shahabal ) to tl;g seme Afes in
| . . question,
4. Bnquri report of $P0s Hardol) Baguiries were made by the SPOs &

, ) vigilance aythorities & their
5. Copy of vigilance report in ) reports were relevant for his
the case, ) defencs, ‘ -

6y Diaries of IPOs and ASPOs ) Bnguiries were made by the &POs

~ Hardoi for 10/77 to 11/77.) ASgOs & IPOs in the oase and thoir

7. Dlaries of $POs Hardol for) diaries were very material.

8. géoef.book of SBCC Pali fog 26,1177 to 28i1L7e

O Oxder book of §PM Pali for 26:11377 to 28i11:i77.

10: $B~10(b) in respect of A/C No% 139816 and 139817%

11. Index Card in respect of B A/C Nou 139816 end 139817.

12, Hand to hand receipt book of $BOC Pali for 26,11:77 to 28.11.77
The defence fa was Eugh]‘.yvpre'judiced due to non-suuply of -

additional documents sgainst the instructions of “Government of Indi

Ministry of Hze Affiars OM Hoi F-30/5/6/AVD @ated 25:8:61 which

iays_down that the. question of relevency should be looked at from

the point of view of the defence and i1f there is any possible line

of defence to which the document may, in some way be relevant,

though the relevan® is not clear to the disciplinary anthority at
> , : for access should ¥e M),

the time that the request is maie, the request/whexe ik iz deskdsdx

Mo
X5 refusx rejected. In any case, where it is decided to refyse

' access, reasons for refusal should be cogent and sybstaential and

should invarigbly be recorded in writd

~ N8+ Farther thay 1£ the
M . .
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* of ficer requests for any official records other than those included
- in the list, the request should ordinarily be acceded to."
(viii) That under rule 24(18) of the CCS(CCA) Rules 1965, The
M Inqui;'y Officer is ynder an obiigation to que;tidn‘the Government
servent on the circunstances sppearing against him in the evidence
for the purpose of ensbling him to explain any circumstances sppear
. -in the evidence
~ing/against him AR the ayxidsmezxiexxihzxpurpassxafxenakking hinxis
but no sych examlnation was made by the Inquiry Officer which

expzinxgexxthR X puREasE Xl
interalia suggested that there was nothing against the spplicant

‘\_(\

in the evidence broight before the Inquiry Officer.

(1x) That the Inquiry Officer not withstaniing the pmvisions
contained in the said Rule 14(18), submitted his enquiry report
coneluding that the charge No;“‘ 1l against the applicant was proved
only to the extent that he emorsed false remard 'S§ differs! on

e

"+ applications for withdrawals from B A/C no. 139816 & 139817 on
26,1177 and violated the provisions of Ryle :ﬂg of P & T Manngal:
Vol. VI Part II amd in regard to charge no, II the‘charge waslalsoz
proved to the same extént and the gpplicant violated the provisions
of Rule 3(1)(i1) a nmi 3(1)(i1i) of CCH(Conduct)Rules 1964. A trye
copy of tﬁe inquiry Repc;rtﬂis mnexumﬁﬁ.-’-"ie

(x) That the respondent noy 3 did not apply hismim objectxvel

. J =ly to the facts and circumstances of the case that the applicant
had acted bonafidely in the manner expected of a person of ordinary
g{%ggr;:: ag-lgced in s.’unilar circumstances ani the payments onthe
withirwal forms were rightly amd correctly made as required ynier
the rules to the right person onproper attestations ami there was
no loss to the department, The respondent ho. 3 with intention' to .
justify the suspension of the gpplicant amd depriwe him of the £u1M
pay and allowances punished the applicant and ordered by his memo |
No. F-6/83-84 dated 31:12.87 to reduce the pay of the mplicant by
one stage from Rs.1360/- to Rs:1330/< for one year w.a.f. 1:12.88,
addi@g that the gplicant would not get increment of pay during tha
period of redyction and on expiry of this period his fytyre increas
in pay would not be affected. A true copy of the order dated
31,12:87 1s amexpre A-1l. | |

e\ (x1) That the spplicant being aggrieved by the a.fomsaid

cti

oy >’b\~ﬂ



Punishment order dated 31.12.87 (annexure A=10). preferred an appeal
agalnst this order to the responé.ent no, 2 who erred in imagining -
probability of having committed the lgpses by the applicant without
specifying what the sé called lapses were, Bven assuming the
probability imagined by the respondent noi 2 to be tenable, it
would be wrong to punish the epplicant on mere syspicion as
suspiciatn howsocever strong. cannot take the place of evidence to
penalise a person, He rejected the gppeal dated 942,88 by m.\sorder
dated 2045988 received by the appiicant on 16:11.88 through the
$DI North alb-diﬁision Hardbi';‘ A true copy of the order dated
. 12.2 gn ggxéls:e aﬁl}igt.zre A<12 smd trpe copy of the appeal dabed 0 2,88
(xi1) That both the responients Noi 2 & 3 £atled to appreciae
to that the charges levelled agains{; the gplicant were not substan
_’ ~-tiated amd there was no evidence that ‘the specimen s1anatures
were not on record and the gpplicant gave Aa false renark 1385 diffen
as eri'oneously held. The remari given bynthe applicant was placed
before the Sub-postmaster and on hls instryction attestation of
known person was taken, which was accepted by the Syb=postmaster,
There was absolutely no lapse on the part of the mpplicants
| (x11i) That earlier the applicant was placed under suspension
by $POs Hardoi memo dated 31.12:83 on the groynds of coni;emplation
of ~desciplinary proceedings which were started on issue of charge
sheet dated 16.7:85., The suspension order was, however, revoked on
4711.85:; The suspensiom and its contingance was in violation of
tﬁe Governemnt orders.and the applicant was put to éreat hardships
prejudicially and arbitrarily: In face of the punishment inflicted
upon the applicant, he has noi:~ been allowed :ull pay and alJ.OWances-
for the éuspension period from 1,184 to 3.11.85 by &POs Hardoi
memo dated 16.3:89, which has caused the applicant a heavy loss of
several thousands of mpees, besides financial and mental agonies |
'suffezed by the applicant during the suspension period dye to
unjustified and unwarranted suspénsion order. A trpe copy of the
order dated 16,3.89 is annexyre A-:15 and a trye copy of the
suspension order dated 31:12:83 1s amexyre A-l4. The applicant was
plaeed under suspension in violation of instrucgions contained in
oL MHA letter No, 43/56/64 AVD dated 22,10.64 and D.G. 'P&:fiis lette
NN, g -

AR\ -
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vy S | ) @
Nows: 201/43/76 dise II dated 15.7.76. The instructions contained
[ 2
GsTaCsSe (Departuents of Parsonnel) OHf Nos 39/39/70 Bsgs(A) dated
(LY ] L

452:71 am OM Noy 39/33/72-Ests(A) dated 11.12.72 laying ‘down thb

it total period of suspension vize "both in respect of investigation

and disciplinary proceedings shoyld not pexdeed six months, w,g,\,a_.«

Voo (x3v) That the applioaxt h?ving been aggrj.eved by the suspen-
=14

sion order dated 31:12i85 fAfp) charge sheet dated 16,7585 (A=2)
punishment order dabed 31312587 (A-ll), appellate order dated
2045588 (A=12) and the order dated 16:3:89 (A-15) restrioting
the pay ;anﬁ allowanoes of the applioza.nt to the subs%&bznﬁgn‘aﬁgw-
ange alrealy pald to him, prefers this applioation before /Tribunalé
5¢ Groynds for relief with legal provigions - ) ;
(1) Booapse the order dated 31512783, suspending the app]ican"
after more than 6 years of the alleaed incident is unjust, malicio:i

L‘ and malafide and against Government orders. - 52

it 44

(11) Because the coniimance of suspension order dated 31.12

i
FS

suspeming the. gpplicant after more tban 6 years 94. the alleged.
incident & uxjwsky and issye of charge sheet dated 16.7:85 after
more than 18 months 1s malafide, irregular and in violation of

Govemment instruotions.

(111) Because the applicant hal acted bonafide with no 111
motive and the punishment awarded is unjust and unwarranted.
(iv) Becayss the Inquiry Officeaid not afford reasongble |

opportunity of defence and the inquiry was vitiated end the whol
proceedings is null and void;

i

- v) Becazse the finding of the Inguiry o.ffs.oer is erroneou

o and not baged on any evidencel '
(vi) Becayse both the disciplinary as well as appeilaﬁa au

rity bave not appreciaﬁed the facts and olroymstances of the ¢
and their decision is patently erroneous. :
(vii) Becanse the denial 6f full‘pay and gllowances for té
suspeﬁsion period 1s wrong and unjust as the suspension order ¢
1ts contimyance for aboyt 2 years is uriwarranted and unjust.: j
(viii) Becanse the applicant was wrongly asked to apply £¢

loave to cover the suspension period without any faylt on Hig

s (1z) Bacayse the whole
Tregular, illegal ang void,

m—

dlsoiplinary proceeding 1s un.just,-:
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\ _ OFFICE OF THE D WZCTOoR

G : _ POSTAL SERVICES
| LW KNOW REG 10M: LU Kiiow-226007
-~ | femo o DL/ App-56/68_89/13 dapeq 20,5, 88

'%("56'%1"'3(-*

- .Tpii is the.appeal dated 9.2,88 preferred
by Shri J.h.@gnlhgtr% P.A, Hardoi H.0. against the
orders contained in 5P0s Hardoi memg Mo, F-5/83-84
dated 31,12,87 partially modified vide me

' . y mo number
. cven dated 7,1, ag IMPoaing upon him the penalty of
¥ feduction by-onc stuge in the same time scale pf

pey for a period of gne year with_specific directi :
that increment of pay uilrfnot‘he"agm£§§fﬁle duringn~
the period of reduction and that the reduction will

not affect future increments of Pay. The aprea)l jg
not time barred ‘ '

Hardoi memo r B
even dated 16,7,85 for allegations 2qainst hgmnghat
while uorkin% as S0CO at pali §,q, during the period

: 8.11.77 (i) he accepted apnlications for
Withdrawal in respgect of S0 A/c W0.139816 and 139817
on 26,11,77 after closing of S, B, counter, gave a
_ Temark of difference in signature on the said
o gpoulications thoush specimen signatures yere not
on Itcoxd, puid the amount of withdrawals to the
mescenger on 28,11, 77 partly in cash and partly
by book transfer after the death of the depositor
and thus viplated prfovisions of rule 425 of P&T
Man. VYol VI Part' II, and (ii) by accepting the
applications for withdrawal on 26.11,77 after , |
ciosing of the counter and by endozrsing a false - 1
remark rcgarding difference in depositor's signature ™1
and thus failed to maintain devotion to duty and o
acted in a manner unbecoming of government servant k
in violation of rule 3(1)(ii)a(iii) of CCS (Conduct) ;
tules,) 964, [

Ay . 3, The appellant vide his apnlication dated
’ P, 24,7,85 denied the charges and wanted to be heard i
in person, Accordingly he wes given personal hearing
by SPOs Hardoi on 26,8.85. and vide memo dated 23,9, 85
39ri Vijai Verma I,], effice of PMG Up was appointed
as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed
against the appellunt, The Inquizy Officer in his :
lnquiry Keport dated 21,12,87 submitted to tho ;
5PUs Hardoi concluded that charge 1 against the -
appellant was partly proved to the.axtent of‘
endorsing false remark regarding dlfferepce in
signature of the depositor and thereby violation
of rule 425 of P&T Man., Vol VI Part II and that
charge II was also proved to that extent only, The
5P0s Hardoi considered the memo of charges, report
of inquiry officerand other records rgleﬂgnt to phe k
case and agreed with the findings of inquiry officer ,
and imposed the impugned penalty upon the appellant, -

- oa.

13
.

PR

: npelle 1 ig instant appeal has not
4, The appellant in his ins ; has not
] - t any technical lacuqa but hdgvrel .
gg;n?ggtguof t%e case already 12cl¥ded.1n B%?ig;;tZﬁg
’ f iven to the Inquiry .
statement of defence given t quiny baetes
& sed that he had not violate 9
BZ? §Z§?SV01 VI Part II, Theappellant has further

ey

A

. . - ; f defence he has N
) at in his statcmen? 0 = x4
fi%gégytg;ven sufficient evidence to prove that be ‘3%9
alres o 4
L e ?
DR -4 :
SRR -k
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.,

had compared the signature of depositor on
application for withdrawal with specimen signature
on record and the S,P.M, had also confirmed the
remark after satisfying himself., The plea of the
appellant is that the findings of Inquiry Officer
that specimen-signature were not on record is

not tenable, ' ' '

5, - After a.thorough and careful consideration
on the "appeal and material evidence available in
the disciplinary procecdings file I find that_
though neither it has been established-in thd ~~
enquiry that appellant accepted the applications
- for withdrauwal referred to in the memo of charges
on 26,11,77 after close of the counter nor it could
be proved that the fact of the death of the '
depositor was in the knowledge of the appellant
at the time of payment on 28,11,77. Yet the pleas
put forth in defence to accepting a P,B, after.
close of the working hour, making payment to the
messenger and tampering of the 5.5,Bo0k of the
department to entrap the appellant all these
preponderingly hint at the probability of having |
committed the lapses by the appellant, In vieuw of
this, I don't find justification to interfere in
the penalty already imposed on the appellant,

and confiim the penalty already imposed on-the |
appellant vide Sp0s Hardoi memo. referred to o

a8

4 abOVB.,W‘.‘; TR . ' oo .
i

y
’
1)
6. I, therefore, hereby, reject the appeal '4
|
K
1
4

(8.p.Singh ) m. ,
Director Postal Services,
. Lucknow-Regioni Lucknou.

1./The official concerned
through Sp0s Hardoi.

" '2-4: SP0s Hardoi.

5.¢: 0ffice copy.
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GOVT, OF INDIA ' ‘
'DEPARTHMENT OF-:-CSTS INDIA ol L |
OFFICE OF THE SUFDI.OF EUSTOFFICES;?HARDOI DN HARDOI .
‘ Meme No.F-5/83-84 "
‘dt,at Hardei the 16.3.89

. Where as Shri V.K.Agnihotri. P, a.Pali S.0.was place
~2d under suspension vide this office meme no.even dt,.

31.12,83 on the yroeunds of centemplation of disciplinary o
proceedings and orders of suspensiun of the said Shri V.K
Agnihotri were. revoked vide this vffice memoe ne.even dt,

- 300.10.85.Bnquiries under Rule, 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965;
were started vide this office:memo no.even dt,16.7.85 and
have been finalised vide this office memo of even no.dts
31,12.87 partially modified vide meme number even dated:
7.1.88 impesing upon him the penality of -reductioen of one
stage in the same time scaleof pay for & pericd of one
Year with specific directien that increment of pay will .
not be admissible during the period of reduction and that
the reduttion will net effect furture increments of pay
which remained unchanged on appeal alse and the undersigne
-ed has to decide the suspension period of the said
Shri V.K.Agnlhotri and also pay and allewances te be naid
to him during the suspension period. . .

Where as the said Shri V.K.&gnihetri was given an
opportunity te make any reoresentatien within 60: days frem
date of receipt of the show Cause. notice,as he might wish
as to whegfy the period of his suspension might not be tre-
=ated as. non duty and his pay and allowances for that per-
-icd be restricted to subsistance allowance already paid:
vide this office memo of even number dated 4.1.89,which.
was delivered to the official on 5,1.89,

. ?he sald Shri V.K.Agnihotri. has submitted his rep=
-resentation dt,27,2.89 received in this office en 28,2.%9

I, R.S.Khursre, SPOs Hardoi have. examined this cage
thoroughly.ss the efficial has not submitted so far any
.applic.tion for grant of leave of the kind due and admisse
-ible to ki him to cever the reriod of suspensien,it is
hereby ordered that the period of Suspension from 1,1,84to
3,11.85  will remain as suspension for all purpeses and
payment. for that period will be pestricted to the subsis-
—tancerallowanceralready paid to him, -

by
~( R.S.Khusmo)
Supdt,of PYostoffices,.
Quﬁardoi.nn.Hardoi‘

s,

Copy toBm
' Shri. V.K.Agnihotri P,A,Pali. 5.0, for informatioen,.
2, The P.M.Hardei for necessary actien, o

3. The D,A. (P) Lucknow through. P.M.Hardoi,

4. The P.M.G UP Circle Lucknow w/r te his ne Twe e
84/8. b ‘ / @.hls n@.Inv/h.3/1/

5. o/,

6o spare; %\irb\ dib)mm\\ q\\/g\ . -
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ANNEXURE 1D, 2

INDIAN POSTS AND DELERRAPHS DEPARTMEI\FI

0/0 The Supdt, of pst offices Hardoi Dn, Hardoi,
eno No= F=5/83-84
Dated a% Hardoi the., 16-7-85

The undersigned proposes th hold on inguiry against

Shri.V.k Aginhotri T.R.G, ]’;Igrdoi.H.o. m/s) ubder Rule 14

of the Central Civil Survioes\(Classifioation, Control and

Appeal) mles,1965~. The substance of the imputations of |

misconduot oil thisbehevioyr in respect of thcﬁ the inquiery is

Proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of article
- <5 of charge (Annexyre I): A statement of the imputations of mise

conduct or misbehaviour in support of each articie of chage is
enclo sed (Annexure II). A list of docuyments by which, a.nd a list of

witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are proposed to be sustdr-

. =ed. are also enclosed (Annexuyre IIT and Iv)e

b2' L v K.ﬂAgnihotri TERICT BALIHIO, (U/8) is direo‘bed to submit
within 10 days of the receipt of this memo a written statement of .
his defence and dlso to ata~te whether he desires to be heaig/pe-r'sor-
3+ He is infomed that.on inquiry will be held only in respect of
those articles of charge as are not aimitteds He shoyld, therefore,
specifically alnit or deny . each article of charge,

\3. Sri VLK Agnihotri, TR.C% Hardoi H:O; CU/S) is further infom
_\j( ‘ r -ed that 1f he dces not sybuit his writben statenont of efence on orm
before the date specified in para 2 above, or does not appear in

pe rson befdre “the inquiring aythority or othergise £ails or refuses
to couply with the 'provisions of Rule 14 of the CiC:iB:(CO%A)Riles
1965 or the orders/directions issuyed in pursuance of the sa:!.d rule,
the inquiring apthority may hold the inquiry sgainst him ex-party.
54 Attention of Sri VaK. Agnihotri Tm Hai.HaOa (U/s) is invited tc
Rale 20 of the Central Cilvil Services (Comduct) Riles 1964, under
which no Govtir servant shall bring or attenpt to bring any political-
or outoide influence ‘to bear upon any syperior aythority to fyrther
his interest &n respect of matters pertaining o his service ynder
the Govt‘: If any representation is received on his behslf from an-
other person in 'respect of any nmatter dealth with in these proceedir
~gs it will be presumed that Sri V';'-K;~Agnihotri TRCoHardoi H.0y (U/8)e

Q\ %o_wa‘f\/\k/lﬁ\\ \4’(\




<+ | 4g aware of suoh a representation and that it has been male at .

his ingtance and actlon will be taken against him for violatioi:;*
of Bule 20 of CGS(Goncuct) Bules, 1964 @/

6. The receipt of the memorandym may be acknowledged.

- sa/- illeglble -
Supdt; of Post 02%ices. Hardol Dn
Hardol, Pin 241 601

To - &ri Voki Aginhotri
TeR.Ce Hardol H.0. CU/S)

e TN
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ANNEXIRE 4=3 | {Xfy @

Annexyre-I
Statement o0 £ artioles of charge framed afalnst Sri VoK. Agnihotri
T.RiCy Hardoi HO (U/S)

-y -

Article -I

That the said Sl VR Agnihotri while fynetioning as SJ?CG;:
Pali 8.0; during the period w.e.f, 26,11,77 to 28.11.77 accepted
after closing of SeBjecounter
the followlng withirawals on 26.13.77 X8 2RITXXAX mReREiak the
and endorsed remarks 138 differs' though specimen of depositor in

}respect of 8B account No. 139816 & 139817 were not on record in

‘so . BOO&.
~ $l.Now §B A/C Noi  Date of w/D Anount of W/D
1. Pali 8B A/C Noy 139816 2811577 Rs' 3180/~
2. Pali §B A/C T\To. 139817 28.1L.%7 . = _Rg, 10450/

Tobals Re T38307

8ri Vik: Agnikotri pald mount in respect of the W/Ds of the
aforesald accopnts of a deceased depositeor Smt. Decpifalika ami alst
pald by book adjustment to the messenger Sri Suresh Chanira Dixit
,and transferred a sum of Rs.8630/- .B. A/C I\To. 136173 (Sumsh
Chandra Dleit) of the me ssenger, | '

‘Thus 1t 1s slleged that during the aforesald perlod amd while
£gnotioning in tte aforesald offlce as SBUC the sald Sri VIK;
Agnihotri violated the provisions of Ryle 3 425 of R&T I‘vIan.Vol‘i" VI

part II,
' " Article ~TI
‘That during the afore"a{a “peériod and while functioning in the

aforesaid office, the sai.a Sri V.K: Agnihotri while working as SBCC

wacoepbed the W/D on 26511.77 after closing of $B coynter as stated

by him ang endorsed renarks 'S.8.differs' though specinen of deposi
-‘or in respect of $B A/C. Noy 139186 & 139187 were not on record in
the 8.8.Book., Thus he gave false’remark's and acted 1in.a way wgg.ch i
unbecoming of a Govte servant amd falled to maintain devotion/duty.

Thus it is alleged that during the afozesaid period and while
functioning in the -aforesaid office as $RCC the said Sri V.'KﬁAgniho-
-ri violahed the provisions of Ryle 3(1)(111&(111) of Gy

(Conduct) fhles, 19647

e
Supdt. of post ofi’ices Hardoi Dn,
Hardoi, Pin-241003.

| ‘ Q\ ------- TRUE copy
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Anrexpre-IT -

Statement of impytation of misconduct or nisbehavioyr
in support of the articles of charge framed against Sri VoK. Agnihot
=ri, T.R.C., Hardoi H.O.

Article=-I , -
That the sald Sri ViKiAgnihotri while funotioning as $BCC

Pali $.0{ during the period with effect from 26,1177 to 28,1177

Fek gk

‘accepted the withirawsl on 26,11.77 after closing of S.C.oounter &

endorsed renarks '8,%.0iffers' thoygh specimen of depositor in
resplct of 8B acoount no, 139816 & 139817 were not on record in %8
Book of Pali 850, Sri VeKy Agnihoiri also completed entires in
withdrawal applioation dated 28.,11.77 and noted 26411.77 as stated
by him in hls statement dated 1971283 recorded in the presence of
Bri KsMsLal the then SP0S, Hardois Sri ViKy Agnihotri patd amount
in respect of withdrawal of the following accounts of a deceased
depositor Snt. Deep Malika r/o village and Post Pali, Hardoi and

"'also pald by book adjustment to the messenger Sri Suresh Chandra

\ .

[

5

\

Dixlt and transferred a sum of Rs.,8630/- in $B account no. 136173
of the messenger Sri Suresh Chandra dixit,
+No. 8B A/C No, Date of Date of Date of Amount of

appln, for death W/D W/Ds,

e W/ ... Oof dep; passed _ ‘
- DR NN S i
1. Pali snlg.ggl gd; 26,1177 27:10377 28.11.77 Rsi3180/-
24 W@ 139817 26,1177 27.11377 28:11.77 Rs.104500-

Nameg of-identifieres

jwith eddregs. @ Name of deposégg_g _Name of messenger

1. Sri Naresh @ingh,Prinoipal — &mt. Ueep Malika  &rl &16shhanira
28 th Baboo Ram Bﬁartlya devi r/o village Dixit, Assths

Inter College, Pali Hardoi. & Post Pali, Teacher, 3.B.R.B
Hardoi.: Inter College,
Pali, Hardoi,

Rrl. Ganga Vishany Clerk
of the same college. : )
24 =30~ wd 0~ =10~
Thus tks it is alleged that during the aforesaid period and .
while functioning in the aforesaid office as $BCC, the sald Sri
ViK. Agnihotri is violated the provisions of Rule 425 of DP&T Mani:

Article -IT ,
That during the aforesaid period and while functioning in the

aforesald office the said 8ri VoK. Agnihotri, while working as SBCC
accepted the W/D on 2671l.77 after closing of SB counter as stated

Vols: VI Part II.

by him and endorsed remarks !'8,8.differs! though specimen of deposil
A/C Noy 139816 and 139817 were not on record
-or in respect of 8B Aniad ky kim =Rk amewrsed xexaxd in the 8.8,

Book of Pali 8:0: Thus he gave false remarks ami acted in a way
R SN
SR M NS R |



ol

Harcoi Dn; Hardoisy

|
|

) \,\‘ Wh:i.ch is unbeconing of a Govtiservant and failed to maintain |
ll devotion to duty.
\‘ Thus it is alleged that"during the aforesaid period ami
| while functioning im the aforesald office as §BOC, the sald
1

‘ *SI\‘ S Vike Aginhotri violated the provisions of Rule 3(1)(11) & (111}
- oroos (conduct) mles, 196t . i
| ' $d/- 1llegible
\‘ Supdt. of Post Offices,

}\(rv l|l

|
\
\
\
\

o ‘
| ' | -




ARG 4=5 =Y

List of docyments xf by which articles of charge
franed against Sri VeK. Agnihotrl, T.R.Ci,Hardoi HyO, (U/&) are

f£xzaad propsed to be sustained. , -

: TRk Pk ERkk R

l. Photostate copy of warrant of payment of Pali $B A/CNo.139816
, and 139817 for Rs.3180/- and Rs,10450/- respectively dated 28:11:77

attested by pokice aythorities) o

2. Certificate in respect of non availablility of specimen signatua

-as in the §:8:Book of Pall $30, in r/o Pali $B A/C No, 139816 and
Y 139817 granted by SPM Pali on 1%23e2,

35 Ledger copy of Pali 8B account Nogi 139816 and 139817.

4, W/3 of 3ri R.L.Dohar SPM Pali dated 28.5:83 recorded by $.D.I.

~ Annexure - III

(N) Hardoi in R/0 account no, 139816 and 139817 seperately amd
. : ' ' . question
confirmed before §POs Harodi on 16,12.83 alongwith some/answersi
5v  W/S of Sri R.L. Dohardated 15:3:83 in r/o Pali §B A/C
Nog' 139816 and 139817 recorded by $:D,I.(N) Hardol separately.
’ | Sri Ram Sunder r/o vill, Babarpur, PO
6. B W/S of Sri Jagroop §/0 &t ER.SHMEXEAVE Pali Hardoi dabed
27.5,83 in r/0 Pall SB A/C Noy 139816 & 139817 seperatelyy
“ 7+ Copy of judgment passed by Sri G.P, Srlvastava, Civil Judge,
Hardol in Miscy case No, 19/78 (leading cash) and Misc? 24 of 79
decided on 22.8:79., '
8¢ W/8 of Sri Naresh 8ingh the then Principal BiT,college,
Pali Hardoi dated 2795:83 1n respect of account No; 13981G% 139817
~ Separately. = | -
. 9  W/8 of Srl Ganga Vishanm, clerk S.B, R¢B, Inter College, Pali
~J+ WHardol dated 14:3.83 in respect of A/C No, 139817 & 139816 seperate
=lys : .
10, W/8 of Sri VekK. Agnihotri TiRiC7 Hardoi HO dated 27:5:83 record
-ed by &.D.I.(N) Hardoi amd confimmed by SPOs Hardol on 10.:12:83
alongwith some question answers, 4
. 11 W/8 of Sri Suresh ghandra Dixit Asstts ‘l‘eac!iér S¢B;R.Bhartiya
Inter College Pali Hardol &ated 143383 in respect of A/C 139816 &
139817 separately. |
12, Death certificate dated 28.5:83 granted by Sachiv
Town Area Palli, Hardoi in respect of Smt. Deep Walika,
13. Iedger card of Pali $B A/C Nosi 139816, 139817 and 136173
14. ILong Book of Pali 50 dated 26,11:77 mmt to 28:11:77.
15: $0 account of Pali SO dated 263417 and 28:11.77%

- $d/= illegible -
O\ Supdt. of Post Offiges

' “ AN & Hardoi Dn. Hardoi®
THJE GOPY




- o ANNEXURE As6'
- ' -/
Annexure - IV

Iist of witnesses by whome the’ articles of aharge £ramed
agalsnt Sri ViK; Agnihotri, TRC, Ha.rdoi H.O. (U/S) are proposed

to be sustained. o
WREK RS

o 1. g J agroop s/o Sri Ran Sunder r/o village Babarpur
7 Post Pali Distrlot Ha.rdoi.
‘."!A 8ri Naresh $ingh the %hen Principal S.B‘ R. Bhartiya Inter
| College Pali, Hardoi, now .!.ecturer of the same college;
‘3‘# ®ri Ganga Vishang qlerk S« B Ry Bhariﬁ.ya -In;er Collegg
Pali, Hardois | |
4%  $ri Suresh Chandra Dixit Asstt, teacher S‘;BIH:B; Inter
‘ College, Pali, Hardoi, |
5¢ The Sachiv Town Area Pali, Hardoll:
6. 8ri HePi Singh Si DiI. (North), Hardois | |
7% Sri il Gupta Asstt: Supdt: df‘Post Offices, Hardois
8. 8ri RJLy Dohar, $iP.M. Pall (Hardoi') (U/s;).
/— illegible

Supdt. of Post Offioes, Hardoi Im.
. Hardoi.
\

~4 s . - 0

THJE CCPY

W @gwk “Q | \“W



Avnepwe ATV

i ‘MW\’\M\’W ’ . . N
o 2
-~ T ,.--9
~ ‘ . t t { LIS @
i ' T . r [N

- ‘ { H 5 - P
oodedeoy e o o )
~ ey 800) .

N ; ’ { ¢ o i
. KD "'\ RN Y \ l' o
Y- N MRS '

‘ T B R
SR IR TR AR S

e s - st et

AN B
. — ,_." '\ ) s« { { 'Qi i f . ) { o .
_( FRESA RS (N . b (T ! PP I
; \ . s Tle, G T .
. [ )

. <. . ’ - ’ .

. Y (e (\g)) <12 \
» \ \g < \ N (. >|\'\ “ \‘ -I.'rw '“)g)\( - « ‘/? _«;__(”,(,: ?T—\i w’:d’)l‘m!
; AU AR T

~ —— T ';t

- I ! e o » ,
= /4‘ . ....-;",. - - l/ ) ’) r’d‘)? d"“ f ‘\ /// /
ey vioo. 15 ,(— ’77 .

! el N (] / j CeaTh - e —) :
~y | T = U Qw S M)Y,f?"?,) "4"( W( E e

l fif(r’) a/é-f H/w’/d/ '7"7/ jr’) [

,-?:(,,( o.,)) ) '(T;'"i?)/ 1

o

«a

1.[/
- . . ~ /// 04.) .\
Sor o 9ee 7“” £ 208 Q-, ar
- b . i e A
“o Nt T ’\" Qﬂ’ j H’ v IHI e aa
I 4n /mf'/' e : i
S Tiack (s 0 - AN c
. Ly i}u "N C\,
- . et ' . 5 —
gjicr T Al TG o marw o

/ | - i : ' e
: '“,. J "« ¢ . PR S w ) “u
. pony Y/ 2 "’"""’ T e L T A
| ) - TG S /a).f/ ’” — ’ A
RV 1 .” a,,, i RS ot "'IW e i

I . . =3 X - .

‘ . N il - . ) "1&, I-(;fu/‘( ',‘ ‘kz‘ ™~ '_'/,t

I'e - { g \L_——'"/__ . » (:7:‘) :

) St — //’ I“.q/ 2 ) Iﬂ’i rj'/ 7y A
K| .—-/

3
- - (-; qu ) ',(-’ I c'f“/. /m I-) (& .

s
. TR - - a2 b
T iy = -

\ ool co * N '

(i At “11)'3

r ) N ‘ . . l
LN ' N S I
"4 §o T




<

;\I,:,”{) ot
R S ‘
. ha M/ r:._m‘ Cﬁf\. S “:“.% 1 o
Q{;”}”" '\{“ ,/"’/ T . L [yt I T i

15N 2 &P T Tu) CRCALE NTRESEY
Y ' N N
! — S
T S| ewE A0 TR
& BN

I . *:—-.--.-..(77’ 7 . ,‘t'
, I R v Ay ¢ T K RIS
N A SRR EC AN T

ST e T

Q,//(’[{ @y 9 I g &? /(F’) Py Lt ({}:t//({h) “/{;/ .

%K ' . < S Qf\‘ N St

: o g - .

P e it ennli _ - e
( ;j;‘?"/ (77'5/’ t ’5/') /[/ ")/ / .f\?o I/ 7) "7~*~1w

Q;\\, ':':‘& ) C N

2

.
/;
|

4

A N o s V- [ i o -y e oy 3 L
v e .{“ oI r/-< T SR -3 E DO S
' - y ce—~A((
S (—r of /.,‘J‘(_}g ~r[/ < ~ F! i
T RPIT

fo 4 so/ PR TN
~\ <k A '
2 ) zf) (/}7 TTETE . A T E S/

- (\ - T e TSI ‘:)—;;; 5 ,541-(1' 97
o A a2 ST P ‘J”M/( J== &5 me-

(‘\» o iy s 'yé:‘ R
)( r‘/»r/nfu sz_ri) //?f 'd((f ™ — D i

i:u.n 4 /j '7"” ;‘:f
oAl "’fw pof o e
Conw o v ]

, ,"1‘),’}

el [f“n i o
¢ G B
o = "“,, ; T sy e -
: S PR e Ie oy . (W ~ef . { .
el /, Al “)\ . ':» ,Cf,___..{....._.,?-f" “ """-"-A*‘:,. e - m?—:/:f_”‘

} . _n—r, X
1 \7/)/ /(/ e /Vf*;‘mu‘ :‘__\:_A_'ﬂ

’Zv,/w) ZN2e &J g
\\\x
M} b’)ﬂ DE- /D eyl

Ly il BN}
~ NPl
T et B N N . B J
/”" { o ~ T ! Lo T T
M‘,.-. - ———— 3

mrasn oaserhoT :- "

/‘ s o
,,}7/ ’;.7?"" "I }f?/-’f‘/("/e 64 N ' \'»:;

. Jppppe—— JP— < o (r( Q{ .
Mu\ C"\ 1] - /{ e e e e ),/«—;;..‘_.,.7 P (,....!1/ SE3 (\\V ; (x
A “7"“1."»" e . ‘J‘A ) { )! e Sk Y / 7 - " i

off [T gt o SEIDE S PR P
' i T 7 “ S

- " ’ et e ) P ; S

\ P S— I L / -""“'/ = l ’¢ ,,?I‘ YA fol T s / L-v
\4“7( ~ P /"7 = =/l , R
et N , .- — X R r) - s

7 S MF'Z) 3 oS/

ST T “**-r:r:‘"
» N s /’.‘:jg} (Mywo_,‘g/_&____ “J
i T el

) e S ) B
(l I’ A ;7 (/"‘) C”’o'.‘”) ( [

“,

* T S e
/{\ /":{Er; [~ ﬁ’f’/‘} ( Geli -
' ':ﬂ ot i I
e e = -
R A N ::v J ¢ IR
A - / 7::*
(‘«-«] /q,a, U/ :‘)7:-27 9%/ "‘2
“’”’7’7}” '
”‘A] 4"" 71 I / (.. 7
T e
/I "t /.) (/11 ﬂ") 7
-




L

. e ﬁ
SEA

g

: f

f/] QJ" ﬂ]‘f/ J-/ (“f,-zb "";f ‘)(—— w?'f;’,'/ ‘»:)\/:;//;;)7r,‘. E

) : 2

t \;; f’”‘)zs//f?/'// a/ / <] \‘.y,r(,, A’L%WW“(/ .

~,

w3 75 G 7// 9 & £ "(f)J “)/ ﬂ()f;\"“‘ L

«)M T R \fw ‘f(\\ ("‘?’ £y lp

, =% ) ( &hal ‘:HJ (r’/ WI»'

HR é’ - -
.)/5'7”‘) “

G)A 1> wr UJ""

v __.__..,..._...,.—-

TR TF 7 500 0

S~

-4 ovaEd ”‘( 4 (97//“3}‘/
SN
£ AT

T sl L& aX
e .
‘ ‘ZIL Jw,//am) r////_f( \03/33 7
u‘// Jf’»’/(/ff) ELfGn ni s// "35

AL

& ’)

" SO ik ity s, S

s s

e )

Tl Th <l AT / |
J.. ,\L w««fl 3’17 i b";)'/o)\)ll w} ed" G)’?) A—//,/‘I"J-f 3-527/ @‘7//
E VT S Ty

S,
& // / /-") {/ ’ b\ (*-\. - ,/ ’)> (‘3
"”3) cxlﬁ'ﬁ)) 2 Q\\(

-A ,\ . i s o
< -w . T
.

. Ty
Fierst ﬂ( “TH G GRS A S0 /f"w T J?ra;/a:rfi {

AT m;/“/ ~//’B\ ,N) EZ -e//e;) y,‘?‘“)/ wd AT |
=) S\ 7,‘0 N

vz la f E

i S »;w?’/ r< |
"Qo/””(?i}-w// e e A2 / P @W ‘

AIAL /‘%«U )

et ik

'3! /s

o oat

- taromcdae

Y

-y i T e

o v/ VU] SR ST S
¢ . o M
I < e EE T _
- \‘" - "’;"'."“;-"7”“:1“}" "‘:{::;;L_;{ 1- } ) 'T"““ }] ( T"?:ZY <) Q \:{
i 9 VAR A« Y -) y N .. ‘\y/
' v e O NN T A i F .
\ o - p
Ty A r‘szfm’ i k’ﬁ( fc(% . .
} L ((.f'/ ¢ § |
-
Ry ol (—“\ ;
L e ; e e : ]
SFEGE I & gy < i "‘ o .,419
T o — , Q ;
LT (5 i ‘1 .
—— —— & sy - e . 7. . N\ e ,.;:«/ ’-m UL)
\H N ZrE v v s af) ST s A
e A D SR S & i <
...«.‘..‘ . o \_‘J' oo e »:\V e e Sty . p& ) /
S A Za /.?"u:?/ , 3"'5»:_'\),) T l:-—;.,f-‘:’:-i';: . _3‘-? (7 "’ a7 A, ;
h o N S TR h
Tt c) T o 6 gy WA LT F TTIRISS
i ! i ¢ . ¢ (:‘l « e’ g"‘-« X f‘) Ao ™ '4 / '—“m“ - ‘:
T TH K:“‘:ﬂ.‘ § Nt Y SN H ,{ ETLANT TR e S gt o ;
" T TS R gy ST S L,L k"'%:.:;-‘M:ww
R A RS Tz o &7, oy
\ e e | TS BRTH PG .
iy Ul vem apa senge ! SIS - "
oo 4 . C

‘;.)(i' l(a,

oY woL -
7& T r7L/“"7 o ud’;'ﬂ?’f ”‘3‘)
v N )
. e {

[ (‘&-..__J'.'

e T e g

e e -
URERS ""/fl‘/“a’f”' - '(/' ‘ PN / TR e fe (B .
. N, '_,,,,.«-'“ . .., / 4 / "'?'\J, /-( __) r_&’,‘ ,/,b o .
g I TS sy e elea & A .
S Tt AR Rt s , |
e R Fim i~ L. 'w:,_.,/ l;
T ) e TR TG :
Wi Dt sS T v | . :
e A e B o

CTET et ”("Wk\ . _—
‘ 3TA
37

\
7 o

Jeh Per

A
- S g

gt s o = TPD s 6)74 [oed
~(~‘ e~y ‘ - C‘\ «\* .
4 ~ /Jﬂ’/ ‘,}‘“” <y

// s/

1

e et St by BRLCTELE

e ot o i e ) = T
IOy e ST e jRe3 SHIR S |




Mnerme -8 27] ‘
- s o e ) v o L) L T - g . ;:".4' \
el . ,;‘_.1-;-',/.’ /] .'«n/l -HA:;-/A.}/ j 1 £ _‘_»;/(; St ‘1 { [ r’b‘ \ ‘}{ J‘( aat . ;
| . AR
T : v, Y fffwrt 3
BN ST e Sl TUIE TETLy '7/ s 'W ‘3\;

e N

: , of Ly i ,
SR ] r:rwr/swwvf” A
~'\ K 1 u :

‘
S ‘1

.\ P\' {’K‘

(
" e Mk “a). ’TG HQ «.3,1/.) 24 f
,Lz

7 TR //dr{ Jai & T .
o Y o ';:““7 T «/ Gy EW if.S JN} % "‘ 577%4(

S o ae s )" .y
f(.,x?l L fid [ / w;y("e’: F’U({J}

Toued T

ey

S sy W E T
I TR A TR B Y !
{) 4 (_; ;;[(:) ’ -. ) »—q '< ..E,

b L S B (GRS N

| " REyTRERSI NS S et o Al

[

~ i) (—’_ . (/\?(- ‘ . L
PN °;;T’/ \Q 'L Ty (-3’*"7 (‘. ‘f, =

:,‘
H
-~ N

. “, . /.-“ d"‘ . //.":)5 ';JJI -.-\ -
N2 8*‘//‘ ) (g2 ¥ § gy jt TTITE S
Qo ~ / - // f\%f‘u 'J/ }1 (( < ‘ .
’ b e T e ¥ T . T
oy ‘.,.;}4‘ vf_i" . v ( ~ ‘:”’__ . /O ‘-/"f g’"{“[—-‘ i

- ’ | b"“J R & > /‘ > jﬂ‘,ﬁtp/ @l d
(‘?M{/f/ ) / J’/ ({}/ p; N /4 Sl «_

g - ‘xi-
S i

iy T FCI.C( ) cn ’3 (? /(\ :
- Y T :
1T e | (r/:'i (T?'/ i
T m) i f?m; ;
Nl

. | ;mr;n'
r e g oY e - N
‘- f—‘, /..§ *’/.. {’})! 7 ﬁ '"c?r a. \:‘X . . -)jfp /w ‘\.’; "'I:') - 5;’?/' ,[(

vz‘»:.‘\‘. . . K . ”:;f:‘) (77‘ 2 ) l"'w

75\7 ‘-7) /f

e et ["-") l)" P
; PR N PO ‘l «H ;TKQ‘\ . e
T I 4 + .. — o <& Par
- ey N e e T0) B t **3 -
- g ~ T e o .
T el g, ey **f ” ) ('~ e T e ] vir{ ;
- N ‘-.... S - P Crod AR . v
LN - - : C a2 €1 49 ¢
[ <y l-i:/ ”f - -
PP B vl NI h‘i f “" ] e
&f 2 < X ) \ -
7 A . n ) - r"'ﬂj ~¢ R
| s e LT el T
f( L(I &8 ,1‘( .fh.n{., J}ti | . {\‘Il t;“‘ «:‘cﬁi PR }\ -t C'?“i “ 'W/.,'»-
' bk - PP AV :
i o] ey e }( S *),Tl <oyl At \.& }” 5
o r/- ;’(‘: -, ! ) \,:Lh_ii\_.a{ ~TIC o ) ‘ o L P »
ST e T P Sl A S
- e et " " :
21,.1) Tt ey YRGS . ! . b
L N, \ " , s g (..’.,) rpoiw .
~ R S Ve & foe ! .4
4 ) 1'::" k¢ ’ ;-\ "‘{ ‘ / m("‘{ r’( }( . ll ' A,“
s AT Y " NI o ' it %
S S . Yy f? ' Rl e T Al
| “ : - o .‘9}
/ @
3

.?,‘3" (

S s,

W*""__T“"'_,", "';"/ ()[v-f[ [ é}')) f"i(
~ , =

, » -
= ) };«(ﬂ r7/} 5 ) (T I l " ,- ] L5
AN

R N AN

., . S ) o
\ HS .




- 4
¢
)— ”~ I

-

. [ ‘
T . it

Ol e ¢ ~

b e _.e.':..b.-.-w—-- :

Ataay TP n R T, T /
L —— ’ . L ) )
SRR RN 2 TR

a. s,

i Ve
. ' AT i mf/ €Y7
™ STETIR Ve AR I (4!) sl *'ifm\_(‘ U R

\

(:\ :.‘\.;,\\ "‘ w S - e, o ( .:7 ¢
e el e ". e f s }f/ Lt .
a PN S . - ‘ — e e
X, ] e = T s i / S 1 A
nxl " e " H \;":0,”),“’;"; —.‘;\“‘,LA :‘\,i .""‘1.\9/ .,‘-L.q:})x [t a’ {)) 7’ , #‘_{_” ’
B ‘m"\- o ' w3 : ~2J T NPy Zk.?- ?7-« 'f A fo/‘ a TS
[ s SR BN T RS i ‘ o [ i = .
C «\T"L . T ,,gu !I/"(/ ) ”‘( R ! . R 20 HLA
S (‘ - o
S ot e - ~§7 =1 N i
S “ n% f':.’va) &-4] ) /'}-_)' (B}(')‘(s...,- d (J

o =7, it !
st - "',/ 3
31352 ( mL S Jm.,: e O

i r(
ey et f o)) I
e g
L Moy \\ /) ;] fe} \ {
Sy AN t:-, i () TOTE o YOV
o .

- , = :

N — . o 7 .

RS TEE “(T}‘)"?‘ ) ®) )~ Lo 7
’ ST g oo} ) A ) 4

o K- TN T e s AR YA

e ek e

\
TRas “"‘*

3 TIPSR

.,(;7 w5 ,r{f"‘f/(‘ /f" 2”) e" t

e A »‘-\ E_‘\.(}' ‘ﬁ)f(/

o~ - U . G J,
e T r" '\1\ v ) RN 14
" . '“ ) (P )

SF i TSN e A D )
(‘\'lt. \'\.\ .“ .

> =5, el M
,/f <7/" //\('5\( R WAL
AR R e eI i by

o_\.

4 Nt'wﬁ—'yﬂ ey ('ZS\Q.-(t " < ‘:F“’ka . ] .o .

Q c ' ‘c-.-.-w;-{t’/ ‘.—: -h\ . e - .
AVALARRY N, oo e s i nt
it - T T A
O 2§ AP TR e '7 T, HE

S

——_ - P —— 7
<y iy T BXCTE (e
f*‘/'uu-"ﬁ‘l (H*’) A .
e e S Y
™~ ” e e synia L
‘ . ; o S 7““7‘,,\7" ll( \)(..)!r (u')

/~F‘,\J éq,; TT'E %) ;,';(} "'3' F } = l”: O N 3N 1 -
» : _—-"“F a - " ) A'
NS __.a-:-‘-‘»——————'— (( //{ ) Ay T ‘) “ds ] ﬂ({ rf )
D ' : =y 20
7 )_i o a7 2y
] .

S mm—s

i R -l
2TV //D.\ «t,«,; ,,,-,, - [(«“r""”q.,. ]
Bt N e, =S ey T

e ./;! s & / L

“Jt WG SR




-

"!'f
\‘ ’ ' ; - . Lo
C‘s:'"_l””):—::j“/g s,, '-/- (.u(“ ‘“’“3) (1~ 1. 3;(»-.‘:/{
L. . & ’ P \\
. ,) i~ .
, A ey FHTUTE C’:§m( fSJT'{”“(! L= hﬁ(
T « I\ -~ ) c»\ h
N il e i o 7 a7
TR T iy _eaclect) 95 1965 ST
' [ "’"":“"',
v TR T wuwa») TTRFy N T a2k
\ , ‘3(/,:77'?7 S |
~ _
. (‘/’f 2'31
/T‘g T G Gl
s TR (\“7 ”a"
4
1 5‘:14» 7"'?%%]
N ' (5\..,- 3
SR W é«/!fg:&z?'
\a. RS 3 Q'
- =527 T 213 l= u”r “ttert /5"'”))
S . »‘ _ ' .
e :;./. wH l \ (;\‘ p r\% ! 7:"\ ’ -?’f'j |
] gy S @7 A
ST et - -
\;: 1

- e

. 45’
7y

W e e b e o




S W &)

‘- Loy . VI Y m’\ ;

ke \Ff‘z;'zqc,cd" “\ S A "

3 G J

o & &0 %Q’w .,@ﬂﬂakmd e ol

Toreh RRD, Jolen & %ﬁ

cochhan

oge a%fﬁ“-’(” - Cas

<§ N ST "‘”“(7‘ <t

. I v,
A k( LA
*

.

i m( (13/

‘ “"”"‘“m’ =\ .
l famsig 2~a2 & T
o<

'é (Cﬂ A L&R‘K | o o5 W 5

T ' G?&’?GT a (uT‘T ~E R \M T“\ ‘53*79{ ”/(

: ("‘X! é’ “ (}\U(\‘ ‘,_, c@l QQ @W“q{ Ny
SEL MT"‘“ g R s

(j Qcﬂ ,ﬁ}'?( q( g_(j ' o ""‘"{k fda <
- '"'1'4 ,.4;:" ’5: h‘“l 5
ST THAT T

T e

‘ﬂ;)\ C:)“ HL
w=m e T "N pAmiC
M - ,‘[\3 ot "eﬁ(L ' ‘32\\ N —«-—\mc\ 4 (.

Tt 9 ! ' .. \

Q.E. . A =y Yo T
C z o
S e

: L. SN ‘ . Fn, -
Y T et /O ()
SRR } M ~1‘C'(<* - ap -

, {! F, LR S W1 £

\l
*

SN
¢ a2 o
B - e i Ll

P

BN FTHA WA \\ ™
) ——— Y ] AL wrt e ’K\
{ ) . ‘é ‘“""}:\ il \”Q{’(‘ﬂ‘ G 1V

S v _Azam

ij-ch‘ By

\ /o‘ . o ) - < A
LI S ./\-aiz?i‘{(gi\ "‘TQT‘?,& i (\.‘.,
S _

O SISV S
3
X
v
4
2
\
i

1
N
i)
1
4
3
A,

r
&

{
1.

5\\\9\ @*@\“\ o)



\J - | ( o ‘v = : @D

Y4 T
Q'ﬂ ‘W‘i W Twadn M=t al o

BT GSTAC, Glig A aau
D — T x\ ’ ha R

~ B R AR G ]
- L | - <

§ Vo— ‘l"’ ) :‘ }1"- !
- AWA = S g
(/‘ ﬁ cl & T R .
L = Ty ATl oy

Tt h -

)
' ” V"“ f VJ | “T6 2 (7
. c:'(\;%%vw l IR A

—-Mm ‘\, R JRUP—

”"v C‘. Y?")

‘_'H‘ 6\.“" (\;;’7“{ =Y T ..( )(': '.

g;;‘ (\ :’) Q.} 3 O J f \""\ A QB‘\ -
- L At

YT Drawat b RS v i & B O N

) , YTE, Ney eto | .

i c(”-{m i L

A - "','\T‘
::}wqm""! st ﬁ — ("\ \ \.ﬁ-’) s \\" . .
- N wi‘.«-—' ‘~ 6 '“Q’—C ‘\x 1 ;
. [ v v {

%\m‘x . M___,__,_...._..:_..x. ,p\:\ '4-'*230 \\ ’
TrAT Redal o e N
' . NS oy T T B ee R

PP, IS ¢ .

bty i . . .":‘M P; T « r ; ; § ‘! - ;

90 &2 £ {rq q ”"‘\(\ v » ~ ~ Oy ;
_ N SN

~. —~— o —
- e - R SV L= RO
Q_N__,;A\ ?Tm QT" ;l \:., ~— ) f‘w.:.,,\ . \\ ,,(_ﬂ.;..,ﬂ,..z; ,t
arae QA Grot g
Qﬂﬁ f'zﬁ'\‘fﬁd A}’\/"“r‘ /}\ KG\ dy V4 S ~\ . N o | L
!\ ’_‘v‘ :é( Y (T ..'"
> o

(LL Wr\\ g {»:{l T \( — i A :
: e . ' o . | mn— _} \

R e g “ T lan i m

‘eﬁm ‘ ;\f'ﬁ'i ECEa gl AN N

- e T { b y - 75

> ﬁwﬁ‘ﬁmk,%7°‘7*w‘wwﬁ

L 0O - TN T AT
ey ht L G -

=N v - !
(&"h‘ k - 2, . ™y e
' AR g

Wy e oRsy o)



- e, o
N
R
N
"'9' ‘
L.
A2
o {o

Ui A7+ 7T e W3R FiarI VoA se-bo

. . & [
aay, NM “’(3 : o b ' ~ G,
oy A RE LT S by TS aei § FLA SR E

T e N N SN R
TN e i J} \\ 'S:;:‘ :3\ Y!)\./] " ?’) v ‘).}\J'H [ =75

\ .

D ]
i

| (\ 3 Y 4
T @ en AT Rl = oy k’-'-*fl

p—

S 23

, N \ e N "
o)l i T R ‘i\*ﬂm‘ (s RN
:

\((('vm\:(- K

SAY ey =) ’552"\«4 e

@ . e e hf«(_»;& K & ‘,\/\ m T

-1

SN . ~ g ,, /"*"-’ L ' "‘“ z ( ,;\("
- \%x '-}: l Jt?wé‘\\'(; . ~§? Sﬂ '\\ a,«, ! rin
S

3\
m& }

-,J-x

—

\ ~ s ——— - K
e PR s {ny O "7.’*1\\[; fm’r \___j C{T (““
Vi 7 B W rﬂ. m%’t "“('\\Af D
‘ .‘r,...,-.....,;?:.w""‘ \ ”MM~ JR—— "’3
Wa?wkﬁﬁﬁm ”W@ qwg

N T e “ <) B x\"(; '5?% 5’1“\ «-‘i’.ﬁz’"i' e
T U A - ST VU, | ML SR S s
‘_WW_M“::._.._.__..‘_ — — Lo /q Lo
et \ -\'i "f'&‘\' '-:3‘:31\‘“«:‘:\“ ) Il\!"’ \ ‘)‘ d ‘ ‘i

e S P I R
NG T G < Pl 0 g

[
*M“’Wﬁwfﬁ

. S Q%;i“‘ii .h:' L S R
I T T R U L
| e R , O
o o “’:‘;& Wm Friew (T

Teye . P
\;{“ eyl 4. - m \"\)\ L&l [

RSV T Lm AT “ \(\ < J“

—

1‘\f e l e '\fv{ [N

D G
By T 012 ) Yoy

(,(\ q :U & SER

!

.
N : el
M f e Sl R A e e Rl

“ 'z*‘ \?ﬁm FRRRE C Srrang

[

e gy N e el

i MR D A Nt i TN T 258

L

i

H
A
M




Jram e ome. Ao

) ] u:* - - — -
L "-" o W ‘

. ' : Enquiry Repeort

7 . This case relates to enquiry under rule 14 of CCS

(eca) Rules, 1965 against shri V.K.Agnthotri,P.A.Hardei.
The undersigned was appointed as enquiry vfficer by tune
SPOs Hardol vide his memo noe.F=-5/ 83=84 dated 23.9.85
- to enquire into the charges levelled against Shri VK Agni=-
: hotri vide SPOs Hardol memm.No.F=5/83~84 dated 16.7.85
The article of charges are sead as unders=-

Afticle.I

That the said Shri VK\Agnihetri while functiening
as SBCC Pali SO during the peried wef. 26,11.77 toe 28.11.77
- '~ accepted the following with-drawd@d on 26.11.77 after
v closing of SB counter and eneloSed remark "ss diffe§p"
though specimen of depositer in r/e SB acceunt No.l/@ls
and 139817 were not en records in SS Beok.

Sl.No, SB account Ne. Date ef W/D ameunt of W/D
1= 139816 28.11.77 Ps¢3180,00
2= 139817 28.11.77 Rse 10450,00

Potals Rs613630,00

Shri VK Agnihetri paid ameunt in r/c¢ the W/Ds
of the aforesaid acceunts of a deceased depusiter Smt,
Deep Malika and also paid by beek adjustment te the
messenger Shri Suresh Chandra Dixit, U transferred a

sum of ks.8638f= in SB account No,13173(Suresh Chandra Dixit
,>' of the messenger, - : . A

Thus ‘it is alleged that during the aforesaid period
and while functioning in the aforesaid effiee as SBCC the
said Shri VK Agnihetri vielated the provisiens of rule 425
of P&T Mgnual Vul,VI Part.Il, '

: : Article,IT _ X o 1
That during the aforesald period and whide functien-
ing. in the aforedaid office the said Shri VK Agnihetri
while working as SBCC accepted the W/D on 26,11.77 after
clesing of SB ceunter as stated by him and endorsed
remark "SS differs" theugh specimen ef depositers in r/e
SB account No.139816 and 139817 were not on record in the
SS Book. Thus he gave false remark and detéd in a way
\ , which is unbeceming ef a government servant.and failed to
Bl ' maintain devotion to duty,.

Thus it is alleged that during the aferesaid peried
and while functioning in the aferesaid effice as SBCC
the said Shri VK Agnihetri vielated the previsions ef
rule.3(1) (11) (111) of CCS(Conduct) rules.1964.

The enquirles weee statked by fixing the first
date of hearing as 11.11.85 and completed en 21.9.87. The
case was presented en behalf of the disciplinary autherity
by shri SB Gupta Acctt. @/0 The SPOs Hsrdel Dm. vide his
nemo No.F=-5/83-84 dated 31,10,85. The SPS Shri VK Agnihetri:
‘ Wds assisted by his difence neminee Shri GS Verma, SPM '
3 : Hardel BS. Before conducting the enquiries en 21.9.87 the
prosecuting efficer and the difence neminee , both wers '
given eppertunity te submit their brief/argument upte :
2849.87 and 5,10,87 respedtively., The PO submitted his brief
-f on 14,10.87. The SPS submitted his arguments in his
d&gence on°.°§U&J%x;d;L :
' - In suppert of the charges levelled against the SPS
the fellowing documents were preduced on behalf ef discie
plinsry authority. Here-ine-after , these documents are
‘ contd.2/
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-

noted against each decumentg.

=0

_menticned in this fepert as Exhibit Ex=1,2 so on.as

1=SB W/D for Rs.3280/= frem SB accoeunt Ne,139816=-Ex-Ka=-1

were examined on the dates noted against eachs-

2=1/S of Shri Naresh Singh dated 27.5,83 ~Ex=Rae2
3=SB W/D for Rs,10450/= frem SB a/c No,139817  =EX.Ka=3
4=y/S of shri Naresh Singh dated 27.,5.83 -Ex Jka~&
5=Copy of judyement passed by Hon'ble Civil o
judge Hardol dated 22.8.%39 =EX=kaw5
6=W/3 ef Shri Jagreap dated 27 5483 =Ex=Kaeb
7 - -EX Ka=7
8= " Suresh"Chandra Dixit_dated~14.3;83v =EXKa=8
9_ n n - ] . _Ex.Ka_g
10=- "  Ganga Vishnu Mishra " =EX=ka=10
11_ 1" " " » . -EX-Kavll
12~ " Ram LaY Bohar Dated 1543.83 =EX=Ka=12
13_ " : 1] "o -EX-ka-13
14 = " 1] " -EX-ka-14 -
15_ " 1] " -EX-ka—15 }
16= Ledger cepy of Pali account Ne.139816 -EX=Ka=16
17=- " 139817 =EX=ka=17
18~ Certificate regarding non-availibility '
of S5 granted Dby Shri Ram Lal Dehar
datede11.12.,83 =EX=Ka=18
19=-30 SB Jougnal of ¥ali SO’ ~EXxe.ka=19
20=~30 acceunt ef rali SO, ‘ Ex=-ka=20
21~Death certificate gradted byPak4& town area
(Copyle ~Ex=XKa~21
22=W/S of Shrl VK Agnlh@trl dated 19.12.88 =EX ka=22
23~ ‘ " 27.5.83 -EXe.Ka=23"
24=Ledfer card ef SB account Ne.139816 =EX.ka=24
25- \ " 139817 | Bx.ka=25
" " 136173

- =EXmka=26

During the course of enquiry following witnesses

13,12.85,

2=

1-Snri Jagruep on 4.4.86 -Pwel
2=snri Maresh Singh on 4.4.86 -PwWed
3=Shri Ganga Vishnu on 25.9.86 ~Pwe3d
4=3hri Suresh Chandra on 26.8,86 =PwWe4
5=-5hri Shiv Mohan Singh on 19,3.87 =PwWe5
6=Shri HP Singh on 19.3.87 =Pwe6
7=Shri He.L.Gupta on 7.5.87 and 12, 9, 87 -Pw,7

8=sShri 1841186 and 19+1.87=Pwe8

The SPS did not preoduce any witness in his defence
However , he submitted a list ef additional documents en
‘the SPS could not explain the relevancy ef
the documents noted belew as such these were detkared
irrele¥ant by the undersigned.

1- A copy of .FIR lodged to PS Pali.

2=A copy of final report by the Pelice.

3= A copy ¢f FIR ledged at PS Shahabad,
4-Enquiry repert of SPOs Hardei in the case.

5=Copy of vigilance enqulry repert in the case.

Ram Lal Dohar on

The inspection of the follewing d@cuments was net. . v

permitted by the SPOs Hardoi.

l- Diaries @f SPOs Hardoi fer the peried pertaining
to the case i.e,12/83
Diaries of EPOs and ASFOs Hardel for the porlwd
i.e,10/77 te 11/77

5 Egs\f7§:§§“N\££§;;i :R
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The fullowing documents could nct be made available
to the SPS fer inspectien as these were neither Presen-
ted ner were available .,

l1-Error Book of SBCC Palg so far the peried
foep 26.11.77 te 28.11.77. :

2=0rder beek of SEM Pali f or the period 6ér

the reriod from 26011077 to 28011077. .

: 3-SB~10(b) in r/o SB acceunt No,139816 &139817
4«Index cards of SR acceunt N©.139816 and 139817
5«Hand to hand receipt boek of SBCC Pali for

-

the perioed frem 26.11.,77 te 28,11.,77

Only Inspectdenremark made by the inspedting
authoeritges during the inspectien of Pali SO fer the
year 1978 to 1984 were wummmx made avallabdé te SPS as
additional documents, . : :

On perusal of charges levelled against the sSps .
it is found that the enquiry will be en the fellewing
main issuesg- - o ‘

ArtiCl@.I . ’
A- Whether shri V.K.gagiiHORLY  (gpg) accepted
the withdrawals frem SB acceunt No. 139816 and 139817

.after closing of SB ceunters,

B= Whether shri VK Agnihotri(SpPs) endorsed remarks
"SS differs" on the applicatien for W/Ds frem abeve
noted. account, while there were ne specimen of the
depesitor in r/e these accoeunts available in. the recerds

C- Whether Shri VK agnihetri (SPS) paild ameunts of '
withdrawals of Rs,3180/~ ana Rs¢10450/~ frem SB acceunt
N0.139816 and 139817 respectively en 28,11.,77 te Shri

‘Suresh Chandra Dixit, the messenger @f deceasSed

depositor vig,Smt. Deep Malika partly in cash and . S
partly by becuk adjustment, tranferring a sum of Rs.8638/~
in SB account Ne.136173 of the messenger., :

D= . Whether the acts of the SPS narféteddn paras
A,B&C abuve ameynt to violation of previsien of rule
425 of P&D manual Vol,.VI Part.II, '

Article,II L4 .
E= vnether the acts of the 3ks narrated in A«B
above come in the perview of the vielations of )
provisions of rule 341)9ii) &(iii) of CCS(Cenduct)
Rules, 1964,

Valuation of the Exhibits, .
1-8B withdrawal forms dated 28.11.,77 from SB account
N04139816 (Ex=k=1) and 139817 (Ex=k-3) show that the
application for withdrawal from 8B account No.139816
and 139817 were produced on 26.11477 and the withdrawals
were mg on 28,11,77 at Pali SO. These two exhibits
also the amounts were Paid to messenger Shri Suresh

Chandra Dixit after being the depositor ldentified

by S/S Naresh Singh and Ganga Vishnu and the indentifie
catien was accepted by the SPM Pali en 26011e77 om pradesia

frecognition of Shri V.K.aghihotri (sPs).

2w EX‘K¢2'4’6'7'8;9‘10011’12013014' and 15 are,wrt-

tten statements of the Witness recorded during the

pPreliminery enquiry.,

3= EXeK=16 and 17 wee ledger copies in r/® acceunt

No©.139816 &17 maintained at Pali SO and preve that

both these accounts were standing at Pali SO.
: ‘ - contd.4
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4w Ex.k.lB is the certificate shewing the nen availibility
N ©f SS slips in the records of Pals SO, in r/e of acceunts
/ -in question, . ' :

| and prove the transaction of withdrawals were made :
H]’ at Pali S0 on 28,11,77 ang were tgken inte account en the

6= Ex.k.21 is death certificate which proves that fhe
depositer smhg Deep Balika was died en 27,11,77 i.e,
beficre the date eof transactiong,

‘ 7= EX.Ke22 is the W/s of the SpPs recerded during the
\4’ Preliminery enquiries, B :

8~ EX.K.24625 ang 26 are the ledger cards of account Ne,

139816 and 139817 ang 1363873 which prove that the withd-
awals in questicn were from the acceunt no,139818 ang
139817 and an entry of Rs.8630/= ware depesited in a-cceunt
N6.,136173 standing in the name of ShriRamEsh Chandra

on 28.11.97 which isg told to be the pegt of the ameunt

of withdrawals inp questien, ~

; EXeke5 is the Copy of the judgement of the court and is
hardly related to the case. It-alse Preves the date ef
death of Smt.Deep Malika as 27,11.87, :

Valuation of the witnessas,

- l= Pw.l Shri Jagreep in hig depositien dated 4.4,86
Stated that smt, Deap Malika was his sister and he is
acquainted te with her signatures. He alse stated that
signatyres made in Ex.kel and 3 as depesiter are net ef
Smt.Deep. Malika .!He could net tell the exact date of
death of Smt. Deep Malika but teld that the withdeawals
were made afiter MmmkMxmExihx BexxR.her death, In cress - +
examinatien Shri Jagreep ceuld not lecate the Space
on W/D forms where the signatuges eof Smt, Deep Malika
exlst. ner he ceuld Yead the name of the depositer =
written on widhdrawals ferms. As such it is net believagble'
that he is agguainted with the signatures of smt Deep Mxl
Malika . The Pw.1 further deposed that Smt.Deep Malika
at the time of her death, was staying in the heuse inp .
‘. which PO Pali was alse functiening at the time wf her “‘ 

death, . .
o L

2= PW.2 shri Naresh sSingh whesdedepusition dated 4.,4,u06
deposed that he has identified the depwsiter Smt,Deep
Malika on the applicatien of withdrawals dated 28.11.97
from SB account No, 139816 and 139817 on 26.11,%7

The identification was made at the PO counter and the
uepesitor Smt.Deep Malika had signed the applicatden
befor him. He was also Present in the PO at the time ef
payment of withdrawals on 2841117 and, wibnessed the
Payment made te Shri Suresh Chamdra Dixit the me ssenger.
He also confirmed that Smt. Deep Malika was. staying

in the same building in which PO Pali was functiening

+ He t@ld th it was lloUO oxr 12000 hrs. of 26011.77
when the applicatiens "were Presented at the PO eeunter -
3- PW.3,Shri ganga Vishnu in hig deposition dateq
25.9.86%%%“5‘%‘55%&*: of the PW,2 .
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whre
T 4e PoeWedi- 3hyi Syupesh Chandra Vixid$ in his depesition
L 0te26.8.86 deposed that hs was appcinted messangsr b

smt.leepmalika depositer SR dccount ne.13981¢ and1~3%817
to withuraw the amount of Rs.3180/=- and 0.4 /- fyom her
dccounts on 26.11.77.He "attended P.0.Pali en 26,411,987
dnd presented the @applicstien far witharawis ajongwith
the passbooks to VeKeAgnihotri .counter clerk on 26411,77;
He alse admitted that the depoesiter Smt.Ueep Malika was
living with him in the §ame building in which PoOoPali
was' functioning and she died thers in the night ef 27
and 28411.37.3hri Suresh Chandra vixit further deposed
that he cbtained the amount of withdrawls an 28.11,77 ‘
from 3hri V.K.agnihotrei (SPS) sHe admitted that dus te
non availabiiity 0t cash in the PeO.,the amount was
- paid te him Partly in cash anpg partly by depoesit in his
v Jeeount nu.136173.The P.!Weturthey @dded that he dgid not
inturm ahrpi Vekongninutri about the death Gt the aepusit
“Cr Smtepeep Malika.ln examinutiviy by the undersigned
the FoWeed stuted that the identiticetiun was ~ksed by
Shri Vekeaguinweri {3sFel) e

54 FiWeS Shri Sheo Mohan Singh certified the EXk .21
te ba genuine.

b PQWQB Shri Ho"’obiﬂgh and PoWo? Shri H.L.l:iuptﬂ in
their depusitidas dt.1913.87,7.5.87 and 12.9.87 respect=
~ively,deposged that they have made the preliminary
Bnquiries in this case and authenticated the records and
documents proceeded as exhibits beofre the eanmuiry.Both
of them stated that at the time of their enauiriss that
» slips containing specimen Signatures of the depositor ef
’ 3+BeA/C no.139816 and 13981 7eweres not available in the
S«&.beok of pali S.U.Shri HeloGupta stated that the Spe=
~cimen signatuped slips cf the accounts under issue were
not available in.specimen signaturs book of Pali S.0.and -

he Obtainad certificote to this effecy frem SPy Pali an
11.12,.82,

Te PeWeB Shri Ram J"'a.]. Dohar in his depesitien dte
18411.86 and 19.1.87 statad thet the messenger Shri Surew
~sh Lhandra Dixit attended the P.0.Pali on 26411477 and
presented the passhocks alengwith the applicatien for
withdrawls an the counter.Tke counter clerk Shri VeKeAgni
=hotri put the passbook @longwith the @ plications for ‘
withdrawl duly endorsing the note of diffence of specimen’
signatures Define. him an 26411,37+He also accepted that
“  he issusd Ex.K.18 on 11412.82.He also confirmed the docyw
~ments maintained at Pali S.U,and produced as exhibits.He
alsc stated that the Payments were made by Shri V.K.Agnie
-hotri P.A.He further add®d,He was not in know ahout the
death cf the depositor Stgt.DempMalika at ths time of tia
withdrawls., : ' , »
' Findings _ '
The SeP.S.Shri VK< Agnihotri in his defence state
’ ~ment dated 21.9.,87 stated that the pessbooks and the
applicetion for withdrawls were transferred to him b
/ Shri RamlL&d Dohar on 26.11,87.hs version of ths S.P.5.
is not tedsble in the light of statements of s/ Suresh
Chandra Dixit and Ram tal Dohar «Similarly the version
.l ef the 3Fs that everh thing was done on the directions
- of the SPi%ariies no weight.Being a respeonsible effieial
" ef the department he should have acted according to the

e
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.{ﬂff' provisi ng of depatwontal rules on his owm perception,Thy
K : version of the %Posp that Lo compared the signatures d

) of the denositor on the anplication of withdrawls with
Cthose praient in the soccimen signature bo.k on the dir-
_ ~ection of Si.i is also a irrcsponsible effort to throw

. . his owmn responsinility on, the shoulders of the SPM, It wis
™. T the dutyof the 08 ko conpnre the signatues of the depo-
=5.tor to satisfy him self from .11 cornors before effe-
i ~Cting Hayuent, ctually the defence stutoment of the &x
V3PS starts vith thz vords 1.8 ver. directions of the

7, 5.1 4nd ended vith = the Words W .5 per directions:

i

1

S

i

i
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of the l1.47hus the Brs tricd to mdsome blame the Sl
Shri Ramlal Dohar of all the ch.rges levelled against
; - hiw,end thus it is indirectly clear thut some thing was
{ j done urivg the husiness of*the‘wiﬁhdgpwls‘in_qnestion
bj‘,j T vhich violated th- Provicdgns of desartiental Rul es, liowr
Y et ] © we have to discu-s the issue of charges,It is clear from
| LW the flicients of vitnesnes thit the ap licitions for
j L withdrawvls alongwith passno 1t in cugstion were presented
' on the courter on 2641 1.97 but the presenting officer
. on bhehalf of diﬂciplinary authority counld not succeed to
N/ prove thit these wore presented and accepted beyond work
i =ing hours/counter houss,lione of the witnesses collabor-
© ented the contentim of the chirge,The reasoning of the
~+Ue that the an lic tion for withdrawls alonguith pass-
' =books wero acceodted by the 5¥3 after closing the c¢ounter
‘ - business,if it was not so and these wvere accepted during .
» counter houre then the Dayment would hove beenmade on:
gﬁ 26,1127 or date st would)have‘been,affixed on- the .
Cooap licotion It is onl. a vreosumption net suprorted by any
. S sunstantial DrebL, s ser note 2 below Rule,425 of 26
ot Y in VeI DAL I, the payment of 5. withdravuls can. be
) n.de on subsecuent days.Pailure to affin the date ‘stamp
5 om apolic.tion for vithdrauls dees not come within the
ﬁ/« perview of thés encuiry, = e o B S
o from the revords/d cwients produced and the ste
—atement of witnesies recorded during encquiry it is cry-
-stle clear thit the depositor SirteDeep i.ailika e died
on 27,11,77 vnd saynent of uithdrawls were effocted on ;
28,11.77 =iter he- death,It is ulso proved that death of
V.o depositor hapoensd in the sane uildiog in which DOStm
o -0otfice ali wes also manctioming, The S8 13 also resie
4 ~Jdent of the sane town.thus all.+the Circomstances lead
- to nrove that the 8.3 would have Certainly. in knowledge
©of death of the dedgitoy before: making payment-of with-
~dravds ,rput thisg is a mere f.oct could not be. proved . -dure
~ing enquiry,¥drb o the witnesses told that the fact Wis
! Throught to the nets

~
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e of the 5...,8S.nor any .. document showe
T eing the frol was produced during‘ehquiry.;t is establis~
~hed from tho enCuiries that the withdrawls were made at
about 10hrs on 28,11.77 icyat the begining of the count-
=CIS..:s such the Jde osition of the 5i°3,that he attended
Ze0s0on” 23,11,77 ot 10,00 ‘Ma encaged hinself in his busi-
-ness and did not cowme to know about the event of death
of the depositor may be recognised.It can easily be maine
~tained th:t Shri V.. onihtori Aid not violate the PLO Ve
~isions of Rule 425 of P&i manual VOl.VI part.Il while:
maiking the Hayment of withdrowls to the messenger of KA
n0.139816 &17 on 28.11.87 of the deceased depositor as he’

vas not in the Inoirled ¢ of the deuth of the de.ositor

a8 regard to the charge that the Se-'e 3. endorscd
remark 3.3, difforgt thoush s.ecimen of deositor in res-
=pect of 55 ./C no.139816 and 139817 were not on record

/
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: The .0 Shri 1L «2ingh andShri Jd.L.CGupta derosed that
'~<f‘w‘ during the prelininaxy enquiries they had examined the
5.5, bodk of rali 5.0.and found thal the 8.8,slips. |
’ containing specimen of the denositor were not available
there.lfhe 5-8.bocl:. of .’ali. 80 was not »roduced as listed
decument.But it wag examined as agreed by the both part
‘=ies that is P.0,and 506 and it is held that neithér‘.-'g
L the slins were availabbe in the S.3.bock nor there was -}
) any sign or place.for the 3.8.slips to have been-pasted j
in the 3,8.bobk,lioreover the #£.4.Shri Ran Lal IbhanfhaSwﬁ
also certified/thot the the 5,8.51iPs were not avail= =
-able in the J8.8{bock as on 11.12.83 4 tEiﬁ;Q&LEi;;Q}
T N AEE R S T
s ~ficate wvas prd&uEéd dur@ng the encuiry Kaml8q$hgs.itwgﬁ
' is hled tht'tha 828 Shri Veil.agnihtori gave-a, false~ .

&

enarde of TTTTAETErs on-the -aplic s iion KoMl hAdnd e
"gf 51 /L 10.139816 and 139817.on»26.11°771andf%h§?ehy
violaterd the :rovisons of rule,425 of &L ranual VolVI
Jart.ITl.vhe 5.5, s5.0hrl Vel.agnihbtri in his defence ste
. =atement during the encuiry,de-osed that he has done -
it on the verbal orderof the'iili,shri 1., Dohar and,
- which is wot convineing and expected from a Govt.ser=
~vant and thus he has done en act which is unbecorming,

. : of a covi,servant and there by.he violatud the nrovise
- ~ions of rule.3(1l) (iii) of US(Conduct) ules,1964, =

“the course of enquiry and the stotcment of Shri Sur
. chandra Dixit,!am +al Dohar Pig and the defence state= '
» -ent of 3,.°.3,shad that the Aayment oL withdrawls from
5B a/c 1'0.139816 dnd 139817 dafed 28, 11.77 was partly
made in c¢wsh and partly by deposit in the 2, 3.0f 8B :
/0 no 136173 in the nane of the messenger,shyrl Suresh: |
Chandra Di:dt)3ut such paywent is not bhanned on.contna-;
3

From the perusal of records prodiced during*\\\“
esh >

~vens any vrovisdon of the departmental Rule,There' is

no such »rovision in the rules that the payment of with |

=dravls sought to he withdrawn through messengexr shohld%

be nude only in coesh and not be vwther modes and as-such-!

it is clearly held that the 3,¥.8,did not violate the |

provisions of Rule.425 of R&T hanual. VolVI part IL by
1
}

m-king payment of withdrawls partly in cash and partly
bir -deposit, . ot R

The charce levelled in the article.II of annexe
~ure.I is also related to the article.I and authmatic a~
~1ly standshroved to the e:tent to thich article,I is
proved as narrated above, s '

[

-

Gonclusion .o congidering all the facts narrated in

the briefs of the a2 C.and the defence nominee and peruse!
-al of the records produced during the enquiry,&xcaminat. .
'=ion of witneszes during enguiry it 1s conclused thatl

the charce.I levell:d agminst the §..2.9. 15 oroved only
to the extent that he endorsed false remark. ' 3,8.diff-
~ers’onthe applic:iions for withdrawls -from S.D, A/ Mo,

1398;6_apd 139817 on 26,11,77 and violated the Provisie

-0ns o# fule,425 of ¢ l.anual VI pPart.IX.The rimaining -
: g . | .part,o; the charge could not e proved during the ENCUme
. RIS ? - =iry, . . : g T T

L ——

Y

A8 regards article.id of the chairce it i also -
Dyoved.to the sque extent os article.I aﬁd the S.’s has
violated the Hrovisions of Rule.3(1) (1i) and 3(1) (44i)
of €.C.5.(<onduct) Pmles,1964,. o
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ANNE’“JEE.&:&Q
(copy of the appesal)-
, The Director Posts Offices,

Luoknow Region, Lucknows

subject: Appeal sgainst the orders of stoppage of one year'

inorement.
Respected Sir,

I have.been awarded punistment of 4stoppage of one year :Lnom#
ment by the Superintendemt vide his Memo? No. F<5/83-g4 dated
31%12:83 for no'fanlt of mine, I beg to - the following .
facts for your kind perysal and justices ’

On 26,1177 I was working as S.B.Gounter clerk at Pali 0%
8ri Suresh Chandra Dixit the messenger gppointed by Smt. DeepMallka
Devi the depositor of late A/C No., 139816 and 139817 for wi thdmwal

of Rs.3180/- and Rs.10450/- respectively. So far as my memory goes

| Sri Dixit the messenger attended the P.0., Pali at about 1 Pills and

contacted SPM Pali instead of the savings Bank cognter as in hormal

p cases where there is heavy amount sought to be withdrawan the party

depositor for the most part contac_ts the incharge of' the' office to
ascertaln the cash position: 8o also in this cage Shree Dixit met
the SPM §ri Remlal Dohar in connection with heavy amount of withe
drawal, Sﬂ Ram Lal Doher the then SPM Pali passed on the books &
application for withdrawal A/C No, 139816 & 139817 through Sri Dixi’
to me on receipt of the pass bqok and withdrawal as lald down :l.fn

~ Rule 425 of R&T Mane VoliVI Part IT I examined the entttes of
“'withirawals, T foymd the fomms properly £illed and completeiwm I

agreed the specimen signatures with the specimen on record (S:i8%
Book) but having found slight difference in mode of wriking I

-inserted over the signature of the depositor a remard §:8% differ

and then placed the pass books and withdrawal foms alongwlth
specimen signatureé book before the SPM Shri Ram Lal Dohé.r'; The
SPM aiso confirged the remard with reference to specimen signatyres
Book and wrote. g remark $i%. differ wii:h.his dated signature over
the signature of the deposite. Sri Ram Lal Dohar SPM then took the
attestation of two respectable persons Sri Naresh $ingh Principal
Bhartiyé. Inter College Pali and Sri Ganga Vishnuy clerk -?f the same

" college to establish the identitiy of the depositor: I identified

both the witneéees on guestloning by the SPM and returred the Pass

'Book\and withirawals to the SPY. I got busy with my counter duties

Qi ooy L) .
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I do not know what was furtber diseussions held between SPM
the messenger in respect of withirawals and as to how the messerger
was deslth with by the SPM afterwards. The $PM did not ask me to
stanp the forms for retaining the withirawald £roms in the PO,
‘Further as my memory goes on 28;1i‘;77 the messenger §ri $resh
Shandra Dixit aﬁtended the ?;O";'- Pali and met the SPM later to
ascertaln the cash position; I remeber that the SPH Pali Sri Ram

‘Lal Dohar took these pass books and withdrawal foms from the

messenger and passed on to me for making payment entries the book
withdirawal foms and ledger cards and asked me to put up befone hin
for passing the orders for oayment. I made the entries in POts

w/ds and leger cords and p%;; gg then before SPM Sri Ram Lal Dohar
M

for his orders for payment./Sri Ram Lal Dohar checked the enittes

in the relevant records amd having been fully satdsfied passed the
orders for payments under his dated sighamre on the withdrawal

foms. After the voucher was duly passed, I asked the SPM to proved

£ me the funds for payments. The SPH Pali hai no fumis and the
messenger Sri Dixit desired ‘the payments by book % edjusiment; $o
SPM advised me to make the péyments- as was desired- by the messenger
Thus I wade the payments in oase and Bs.8630/~ by book adjustments
deposited in the accountof Sri Dixit A/C Noi 136173,

Thus right f:com submission of Pass books on 26,11:77 for withe
drawals to payments on 28.11.87 I discharged my duties sincerely &
honestly in accordance with the provisions of rules 425 of P & T.
Manmual voluyme VI Parb II.

I am really baffled to see that the department did not acke
nowledge my statements to be true and deliberately served on me a
charge sheet vide no. F=5/83-84 dated 16,785y In this charge sheet
false a nd concocted charges have been framed against mey Im Article

1 of the charge sheet the charge that 'Sri ViK. Agnihotri on26%11.:377

accepted withdrswals after closing of 3B counter': I have alrealy
refuted the charges in my defence statements dated 26:10.83 forward
~ed to Bi0: that there is nothing spevified like this in ryle 425

of P&T Wamn} Voli VI Part II that a deposit or wil thdrawal canhot be

‘accepted after clésing of couynter bythe counter clerk or theIncharge

of the office or whosoever does any transaction after olosing of

Aoy oy RoA|



gobxsal senior anmd responsible man failed to detect the misr,

T

and why did he passed the withdrawal in absence of the signatuyre in
specimen signatyres book on 264 1L777. Seeemly the questions of
non-av ailabiity of si.gnatures of A/C Ko, 1:;19816 and 139817 also
does not arise because these accounts were received on transfer
from Hardoi HO to Pali PO only fifteen days ago viz} on 1031177
Besides thls the ldentity of the signature of Jmti Deep Walika devi
account nos 139816 & 139817 was estebiished. by two respectable

witness Sri Naresh Singh anml Ganga Vishnu (both are educated and

Govts employee) In their statements both the witness having wrbtten
tHgin Deep italika Devi ko bhell bhatl janta pahchanta hoon
inhonney verey saaney eprey hastatsher kiyet'. This is a glaring
proof of identity of the sinatures of Deep Halika Devi by the two
gentlemen. Now the question arises if there were no signaia,wes

-on record on 26,11.77 1t was open and easy for the $PH Pali to

obtain the fresh signature siip of the depositor as ynder rdleb' get
if attested by the witness alreaiy present in the P.0, ard get it
pasted in 8.8, Book, Since the signatyres were on record on ZEIXXXX

'26."11"5‘:7'7 as sucb the SPI did not fell its necessity of getting 'z

fresh signatyres, I did not know anything sbout it as I. remember

these accounts were received on transfer in Paliy I had opened

\,\these accounts and pasted these signatyres in $.5. Book:

I am sure that these signatures having been tempered with by
the department with a view to entrgping me in the allegations
shown by me to EJ0}: a nymber
beeause during the visit to Pali it was hmmmrmmm;(nx&t
of signatures slips lying loose in every page in $5 Book and these
all were old account. No sig. slips which had given way due to
m;sharﬂling' of &8 Book and no attani;iqn paid by the SPH to get
the se old loose slps pasfed and also many sig. slips were missing

from the record in long span of seven years of enquirys Ny defence

~ statement 1s 1tself a miror that speaks the reality of the charges

in enmphatically refuted by me, If it is gone throygh minutely it
will expose that I have committed no mistake or laxity in discharg-
ing my duties and have 'not;vj'.olated any provision of ryle 425 of
P& T Wanmal vol., VI part III,

E.O0, in his findings hasconcluyded that none of the charges

2R aswonS R
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QB counber shall be liable for punishment, Sinee there is no
force to sure in this ruie the insertion of the allegation is
totally baseldss and mere to oceupy the wider space in the charge
sbeet. &imilarly the allegation that the payment was made by book

| . adjustment to the messenger Brd Dixit also stands no where in the

rule 425, The fac'tvis-that a messenger when apthorised by the
depositor for payment acquires :un rights to act ase depogitor &
counter clerk 1s bound to make the payment as his messenger desires
Suppose the coynter clerk makes the full payment in cash to the
nessenger and‘in mrh the messenée_r hav-ing received the payment

in 'case offers same noney or in full to the counter clerk todeposit
that amount in his own passbook so ®hk is there any right reserved
with the coum:er clerk to refuse such deposit or transactiony

Thus 1t transpire clearly that this aliegation is also nothing

) but speaks'of the intention of the department to victimilse ne.

Third ellegation that ViKi Agnihotri inserted remark SiSkiffe:
though specimen of the depositor in respect of &B eceount no: '1
139816 & 139817 were not on record is 8.8: Book is also not maintan,
-able, I have already widely explained in my defence statement
dated 26.10,87 with a stary reality that on 2611177 I hal compared
the signatures of Smt. Deep WMalika Devi the deposite of A/C

\HEX‘XIEBNO‘-} 139816 & 139817 with the specimen on record (8:%% Book)

Since the signatures did not tally I had given a remark §,S8.differ
over the signature of the depositor and placed these books aml with
-drawals alongwith spepimen signature book before the &P Pali

Sri Ran Lal Dohar for his checkingi Sri Ram Lal Dohar after being
fully sai;isfied gave a remark 8.8, differ ymier his dated signature
and then he took me attestation of two respectable persons as
already explained in preceding paragraph.

Now the question arises if these were no signatyres on recad
in 8.8, Boek, how the SPM gave a remark 8.8. differ, I transpires
that he had seen the signa{:uree with reference to specimen book?
If the SPM Pali did not see or check the specimen book for any
reason than it is the mistake of SPM and not ofmine becguse I hed
placed specimen book for his checking. 'I.‘he SPM should be called
for by the department to explain the reasons as to why he being a

\\Ch i’lng\/ag\(z\te\ ’X\
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sobxsek senior amd responsible man failed to detect the mist

!

and why. did he passed the withirawal in azbsence of the signature in

‘specimen signatures book on 2641177« Segernly the questions of

non-avgilability of signatures of A/C No. 1:.;,9816 and 139817 also
does not arise becanse these accounts were received on transfer
fron Hardoi HO to Pali PO only fifteen days ago vizi on 1031177
Besides this the identity of the signatuyre of Snti Deep WMalika devi
acecount no. 139816 & 139817 was es*hebiished by two respectable
witness Sri Naresh Singh and Ganga Vishnn (both are educated and
Govts employee) In their statements both the witness having wrbtten
tHain Deep Malika Devi ko bheli bhat janta pahcnanta hoon
inhonney verey sauney aprey hastdtsher idye', This is a glaring ,

proof of identity of the sinatures of Deep Walika Bevi by the two

gentlemen, Now the question arises if there were no signai:uees

#on record on 26.11:77 1t was open and easy for the SPH Pali to

obtain the fresh signature siip of the depositor as ynder raleb' get
if attested by the withess alrealy present in the P.O, and get it
pasted in 8.8, Book, Since the signatyres were on record on 4329 0.4

'86,11377 as such the SPIf did not fell its necessity of getting £

fresh'signatures. I did not know anything about it as I. remember

these accounts were received on transfer in Paliy I had opened

\these accounts and pasted these signatyres in $:5; Book.

I am sure that these signatures having been tempered with by

the department with a view to entrgping me in the allegations
showvn by me to E,0} a nuymber

'because during the visgit to Pali it was h@mmm;cxhﬁxnx&t

of signatures slips lying Loose in every page in &S Book and these
all were old account. No sig. slips which hed given way due to
mj,sharﬁling of &8 Book and no at’tentien paid by the SPM to get
these old loose sliig pasfed and also many sig. slips were missing

from the record in long span of seven years of enquirys: Ny defence

~ statement is itself a miror that speaks the reality of the charges

in emphatically refuted by me. If it is gone through minutely it
will expose that I have committed no mistake or laxlty in discharg-
ing my duties and have ‘not violated any provision of rule 425 of
P& T Wanmal vol., VI part IIIL.

B,0, in his £imdings hasconcluded that none of the charges

Ay GIOE
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acknowledged that I was right 1n accppt:.n,, the withdrawals and

making the payments. E.0, has held me responsible only fer s single
lapse of not comparing the signatures from the §.S. Book and also
charged that spécimen signatyres were not on record and disciplinary

authority stopped my one year's increments on the recommendations

On the above eharges I haye on a fyll scaleArefu’oea this
chatge quoting the provisions of rle 425 of P&T Manne Vol VI P%III
wi th appealing illustrations that I had compared thé signatyre with
the s;pecirz;en book and blaced them before the SPH for checking. The
SPU should have heen held respongible for this Llapse.

Thus I assert that signatares were on recori on 26‘-';"11‘;'?7 and
were tallied ’by 'me.‘ Thus this charge tha:t specimen ‘signatyre were
not on record is not tenable. o

Therefore I request your honour to kindly look into the charges
synp athetlcally and exonerate me from the pynisment and regularlse

may pay.
I shall ever remain gratefyl to you for the act of kininess

’ and justice .

~

~

Enolosres ' Yours faithfully,

T 8/ VKL Agnihotri,
Dated 8i2i88% PA Hardol HiOg
Copy to |

SPOS Hardoi for infomation and also for intipation that

copy of this asppeal has been forwarded to Director P,0; Lucknow.
Q\Aﬂ ~ TEUB GOPY

Q %“W\O“\j} e e )
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; THDIAN ©0S: 1S AND TELECRATHS, DEP. ARTMENT,
.  OFFICE OF HME SU-DI,OF . uSTOMF TIES, H u‘mz D HARDOT

bmmo Io F, 5/83 84 .
dt.at H:urdoi “the 31,12,83"

4 Whereas a discipl*nﬁry'proceedihg,against Shri V,¥.Agnihowy
TJR, .Hdrdoi is Pontemnluted. +
how therefore, the undersagned +in exe; Cise f the -owers
conferred by uub ~ule. (1) of Rule. 10 ,of. the centxoi Civil-
\y sServices. (.,las lflCuul on, Control™ 59 ¥ e wooeal)ny Les ,1965‘,’}1'01*3“017

rleces the saiqg ohrl V. h.xgn_hotrl unﬂer suspension thh
immediate effect, )

It is further ordered that during the erlod that this
or er shall remain in force the headquarters.of Shri‘V‘K;
- Agnihotri .R.v. should be Hdrdoi and the said Shri v.K.

Agnihotri shall not leuve the hendquurters without obtaining
'the'orev1ous permiss ion ofxthe undersinned

. Supdt, Of Lostoffices,

) Hardoi Dn, Hardoi.
Copy toz- T S
lﬁ'shfi V.K.Agnihotri T.R.C, Hard01 Oru
~allowance admmssmble to him durlng the
will 1qsue senarately.

ers regarding subsistence .
. . o £
seriod’ of his Suspension -

et W%W/
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, PSFORF THF CPN"RA\L ADMINT ”TRATI‘/: iprfsumr.

— : R .
CIRCUIT ‘BFNCH LUCKNOY , ,

. C.M- P Mo 81L7‘0¢(J : ,/3” . 4\

& 0.A., O, OF 198 9 ' ¥

V.K, Agnihotri +. Applicent.

Union of India and othyrs e Oppe pértic:?

IO AWLI@ATICN OF CONONATIOY. GF DELAY IN FILING

COUV“ER AfFIDéJI /R”JQ%NBFQZEEEEEﬁ#¥4‘aL A~7'~ '

ol

That the oprosite partlnq boc>to submit as” unders

t,;,.,,

-

1, That in the abOV“ noted case tho countpr afflf o
rejoinder affidavit could not e filed in time inzdwertan

The same is heing filed herewith,
s})_ i .
2, ., Wherefors it is most respectfully praved +1si

s

N

‘(f\‘ delay in filing the counter 27%idavit’renly to r~i.indzz
\// - ffidavit may kindly be condoned and counter affi-swi® hn

N, |
\ _ taken on record and such ether order os are deemed just an-

proper be also passed,

N -
- .

LI
B p -‘\-ﬂ,,

(V.K, CHAUDHART) SO
: Advocate Coursey Ter ,
R Opp. parties, :

-
!

Lucknow,

Dated: |3 ° (¢



BEFORE THF CENTRAL ADMINISTFATIVE TRIBUNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

O,A. No, 120 of 1989(L} .

v.K B ‘/ho’cri o +es Applicant
_VS=

Union of India and others oo Opp. parties.

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEMALF OF_OPF, PARTIES

I, RS, Khusro, aged about 58 years,

son of Lojf/ 3 Kg’m \ _

at present posted as Supdt. of Post Offices,
Hardoi Division, Hardoi do hdrby solemnly affirm

and state as under:-

1. That the deponent is opposite party no,?2
and as such he is well conversant with the
case and he is filing this counter affidavit

bn-behalf of the opposite parties.

2. That the deponent has read and understood

the contents of the application as well as the
facts given herein under in reply therecof.

3. That before giving parawiseAqomments on the

application it is pertinent to mention the brief

ed—
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history of the case as under:;'

(a) That the applicant while working as SBCC at Pali

S0 during the period with effect from 26,11,77 to 28.11.77

y ' accepted the withdrawal forms for the withdrawal in
/

respect of Pali S.B, A/g1%.139876 and 139817 for
'Rs.3180/- _and 10450/- respectively presented by

Shri Suresh Chandra Dixit the mess€nger appointed by
\ ~ the depositor Smt, Deepmalika devi resident of

'y VPO Pali (Hardoi) after closing of S.B. counter
. , P

on 26,11,77, The said & apblicanf knowing that
-busineés hoﬁrs were over and no tfahsactions were
to be made that day, accepted the withdrawaiyiifg§
and endorsed false remarks.'S.S. differ!' a these
‘ﬁ,;47\\ }forms though the signatures of the depositor Smt,
Deepmallika Devi were. not on recora in specimenv
sighature_book of Post Office Pali and obtained
PR 45;ﬁ}cthe identifications of chri Naresh Singh the then
N *»//?5% ngiigcipla S.B.R. Inter College Pali(Hardoi) and
7

g™ resnectively showing his keen interest to favour the

messenger hri Suresh Chandra Dixit but no payment was

made on 28,11.77. The said Skrk applicant gave a remark

on the withdrawal forms to introduce the identiﬁérs

A~



4 - =-3= :
o - :
'identifier known to me' on both the withdrawal forms e

.. Separately.
< - | "
‘ (b} Further on 28,11.77(27.11.77 being sunday}
Shri Suresh‘Chandra Dixit fhe messenger attended FO Pali
5 for payment. The said applicant passed the payment of these

withdrawals ahd made payment of R§f§630/- partly’by'depositing
/¢§§/w86§67: in the accoﬁnt No, 136173 of the messénge;

Shri, Sgresh Chandra Dixit and partly in cash Rs,5000/- to the:

messenger , wheress the depositor Smt. Deepmelika devi died

on 27,11,77, that is the payments were effected to the

'

messenger after the death of the depositor.

(¢} That due to negligence and apathy of the said

applicant in confirming the availability of the specimen
signature‘df the depositor from the %pecimen signatures'book
X, of Pali SO gave an opportunity to the saig messenger
lShri'Suregh Chandra Bixit hukxuwxpagmamkxmxxxmxdaxmuxzaxkkiii

s T

ihxxxxi&xappiixaakx.to make a fraudulent withdrawal of Rs. 13650/

-5

=
from sub post office Pali (Hardoi} for the lapses on the

) jart of the applicant PA Pali, he was served with the memo

&/;M
: | offchargesheet vide office Memo No.F,5/83-84 dated 13.12,83 under.
\ <

4",:
R \" /»“f

~~w iw’Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 Shri VK Dwivedi denied all

the charges framed agaigft him vide his letter dated 24, 7 35 A

Shri Vijai Verma “:Offlce of FMG UP Clrcle Lucknow and

Shri SB Gupta accouRtant D,O. Hardoi were appointed as
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€nquiry officer vide office memo of even no, dated

< 2%, eénquire into the charges and to present
b//;,///ﬂthe case against the said applicant. The enquiry officer
' submitted his report on 21.12.873 |

(d} That the case was decided on the merité of the case

and the accused was awarded with punishment of (oenalfy of }
reduction of his pay by one stage in the same scale

of pay for a period of one year with specific

directions that incrément'of pay will not be admissible | )
during the period of reduction and that the reduction

s will not effect future increments of pay which remained un,

changed on appeal preferred by the said appoicant to
Director of Postal services, Lucknow Heglona , Lucknow -

vide No. RDL/Apo 56/88-89 dated 20.5,8¢.

/
(e} That the said applicant being aggrieved with orders
~ passed by the answering deponent and appallete orders
of Director of Postal Service Lucknow , took the shelter

of this Hon'ble Tribunal,

4, That the contents of paras 1 & 2 sxx of the

R

application are formal, hence needs no comments,!

AU 5. That in reply to the contents of para 3 of

bome o

"‘fw\\\ﬁhe appllcatlon it is submitted that the apollcant made a
fglse declaration that his application is within the

”ﬁ?‘llmltatlon period ‘as prescribed in section 21-A of

the Adminstratrative Tribunal Aci,kxxxky ~ The section

21 of the said Act clearly envisages that in case where a
final order such as mehtioned. in caluses A of sub section

2 of 21 has been made in co nnection with the grievance,
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Unless the application is made within one year from the

date on which such final orders have been made whereas
clause 'A' of sub section 2 of section 20 describes if
a final ordég'has been made by the Government or other

authority or efficer other person competent to

pass such order under such rule reJectlng any appeal

preferred or representation made by such person in

connection with the~g§§e;ance."Here in this very

case the applicant preferred an appreal to the

Director of Postal Services Lucknow Region Lucknow
which was decided by the defendant no.2 on 20.5.'88 and
as such the period of one year expired on 19;5;89 and
the applicant preferred in Tribunal much after that

date se such the application is liable to be dismissed

on this score only,

6., - That the contents of para 4(i} of .the

application are matter of records as such needs no

- ..comments,

7. That in reply to the contents of para 4(ii}

of the epplication it_is eubmittedvthat the'applicant

,gave a false remark 'S.S, dlffer' on the appllcatlon

for w1thdrawals without tallylng w1th specimen sig-

ature on record Actually the specimen signatures

'»kOf the depositor were not avasilable at all in the

record and this fact was proved in the oral

.enguiry under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA Rules 1964 against

the applicant, It is also not admltted that the

applicant gave a femark introducing the identifiers
on the instructions of the SFM, Pali, Vertually the

appiksgankxkad
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the applicant had got the identification accepted by

; introducting the identifier on his own accord. It is
that .
also not true wkkk withdrawa re not effected on
26.11.77 due to paucity of funds but this fact is that
Iy SR | the application for waithdrawals were presented after

the clbse of counter.

8. That the contents of para 4(iii} of the application

need no comments,

9. Thaf the contents of para 4(iv} of‘the application
are incorrect, hence denied and 1n reply it is stated
‘that the appointment of Shri Vijai Verms as EO was not
irreqular as stated invthe applicafion.‘ At the timgéEst

working as  [./. in the office of the PMG, UP, Lucknow

which is a separate Unit.

- 10, That the contents of para 4{v} of the
gpplication are incorrect as stated, hence denied
and in reply it is submitted that there is no
provision in the rules to intimate the Supdt of
Posts¢((5§3) as to how and when the case came to light.
- The applicant was chargé sheeted and punished for the
o~ .

;igk’ lapses on his own part.

/.

/0O . 11, That in reply to the contents of para 4(vi) of

the épplication it is submitted that the statements
of S/Shri Jagroop, Sri Naresh Singh, H.P. Singh has no

ke —
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‘ ' rélevahcy with this stage, as the applicant was awarded

y punishment only for giving false remarks 'S5,8, differ' on the
applicétion for withdrawals and the charge was proved with
the help of record‘which is primary evidene in the case

- and on the basis of statements of staie witnesses S/Shri
HfL. Gupta, and ﬁ.L; Dehar who had finally deposed in
their statement that S.S. Were_notvon record.’ The statement
éf Shri H,L, deta and R,L, Dehar are annexed £o this

counter affidavit a% Annedures CA=1 ahd CA=2,

el

Sy 12/ That the contents of para 4(vii} of the
application are incorrect, hence denied and in reply
it is submitted that the applicant interpreted

incomplete instructions cbntained in Memo No.F,20/5/6 AVD
Act dated 26,5.81l issued from Ministry of Home Affairs.

The para 6 of the aforesaid memo clearly envisages

that the reports made after preliminary enquiry or

— A

report made by police after the investigation other
than those referred to in clause 'A! of sub

Section I of section 173 of (Cr, FC) the code of

'criminal procedure of 1898 are usually confidential and

intended only to satisfy the competent authority whether

/ﬂ ,£g§§{;;;zger action in the nature of regular departmental

~J§% .ehquiry or any other action is called for. These

reports are not usually made use of or considered in the

feed-




N enduiry. It was why thst the documents entered at

7 S1. No,l to 5 in the application were not allowed

for inspection, Remaining documents were allowed and

calied for from the Disciplinary authority declared
documents at sl. No.6 and 7 as irrelevant., The

documentsientered at sl, Nos, 8 to 12 could not be

shown due to theirvnon-availability.:

FOx)

13, That the contents of para 4(v111) of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence denied
and in reply it is submitted that tkrxampkizank
after closing the case on behalf of Disciplinary

- authority, the SPS (applicant} stated his defence

in writing as reguired under sub rule 16 of

Rule 14 of C S$(CCA) Rules, 1965, As there were no

defence witnesses the enquiry officer examined the

LY

O applicant in continuation to his defence submitted
Yhe £-0. fué «—c(j P OOM Qs Lo

in wrltlngAcig?axduﬁmmKaxxkatzmamkx Xk x xxXamkmakkon

——

byx&mmuxxyxaﬁﬁxxaxxxwxxantxmnatx&mxxxxaﬁpau.

v O \?};14 That the contents of para 4(M) of the

,pllcatlon are incorrect as stated’/hénce denied

and in reply it is submltted that the order of

‘;’,« punlshment were issued on the merit of the case
=y -

after considering all the facts and cirumsfances

and after going through all relevant records by the

Ae——
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by the opp. party no.2.
15, That the contents of para 4(xi} of the

application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

and in reply it is submitted that the appallete
authority viz., opposite parfy no.2 fejected the
appeal of the applicant after thorough consideration

of the case.

18, That the contents of para 4(xii} of the

application are incorrect as stated , hence denied

1

and in reply it is stated that the charges levelled

J

against the applicant were not substantiated fhe

-

charge that the applicant qﬁ?g/;/%alse remarggi;gjgj/

differ' is undoubtedly proved. —

17, That the contents of para 4(xiii§ of the
"application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

and in reply it is submitted that the applicent
has twisted fhe interpretation of communication
No.43/56/64/8VD dated 22 Oct, 1964, The preliminary

enguiry has revealed that a prima facie case is
'W,:,’

: e "
- - "a.

<f§?&Q§§f~OUt which would justify dismissal/removal or

~ compulsory retirement from service. This prebably

:\.’ . :
. 2lso stemmed from the memo of charges against the

. B
e v .
WPaege g At

F

applicant as such the suspension of the applicant was
neither unwarranted nor uncalled for. As regards

continuat on of suspension for more than six

months, it is also not against the rules framed

on the subject, D.G, instructions referred to

!xthﬁﬁxa&m :

e
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—  in the application are only the guidelines and.

circumstances may compel the Government servant

to remain under suspension for more than 6 sonths,
\m* -

18, . That the contents of para 4(xiv) of the applié-

cation are not disputed.

19. That the contents of para 5(i} of the
application are incorrect as stated in view of the

facts stated in the preceding paragraphs.

20. That the contents of;para 5(ii} of the

application are incorrect as stated , hence denied,
and in reply it is éubmitted that the suspension

ordered and charge sheet were issued as and
when departmental enquiries were completed. There
is no such provision in the rule which lay down any

Y77 7 bindings or limitations for the purpose.

21, That the contents of para 5(111) of the

application are incorrect as stated, hence denled

22.  That the contents of para 5(iv} of the

application are incorrect as stated, hence denied and'

in'reply it is submitted that the -applicant was affordd -

ed feasonable opportunities of defence as required

under the rules,

e —
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3 23, That the contents of para 5(v} of the
N application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

and in reply it is submitted that the findings of
enqutiry officer are based on the evidence adduced

during the course of enquiry,

24.» That the contents-of para 5(vi} of the
application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

and in reply it is'submitfed that the orders of
punishment by the opposite perty no.3 and rejecting the

arpeal by opp., party no.2 were issued after

considering the whole csse.

25, That the contents of para 5(vijfof the
r
application 4% are incorrect as stated, hence denied

andt in reply it is submitted that the orders of
Suspension

| , kshmewk by opposite party-no.3 an Rz kikngkhe

-~ its continuance was neither unwarranted or unjust,

no¥ the denial of full pay and allowances for the

?ly to
suspension period is wrong as explained under/para

v¥~the application,

s

26, That the contents of para 5(viii) of the

application are incorrect as stated, hence denied

-ahd in reply it is submltted that the applicant was
‘ given an opportunity to choose his best which he

-may like,

27, Thot the contents of para 5(ix) of the

he~—
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application are incorremt as stated, hence denied
and in reply it is submitted that the justification of
disciplinary procéédings has already been discussed in reply to

para 4 of the abve application as above.

28, That the contents of para 6 and 7 of the

apbplication need no comments,

29, - That the contents of para 8 of the application
are incorrect as stated because disciplinary proceedings
\;\. and the action taken by the opposite parities against the

applicant wefe legal and Just.

30. That the contents of para 9 to 12 of the

application need no comments,

31, ~ That the reliefs sought by the applicant are

" not tenable in the eyes of law,’
BN S | , ,
32, That in view of the facts, reasons and circumstances

stated above, the application filed by the applicant is
Liablé to be dismissed with costs to the Opp, parties.
- 4 o : Deponent,

. Lucknow,
Dated:C%g Aug,~ 1989,

I, the above named deponent do hereby verjfy that the

Verification,

gontents of paragraphs 1 & 2 are true to my personal knowledge,

Ay~




% .
- ‘
t"~
’ =13
' a1 ‘ : é,,. Ly '
' and those of paragraphs ’} to '?.8‘(’ 5% are
.\.fﬂ ’ . e
helieved to be true on the basis of perusal of offlice
records as well as information gathered and those
of para 9 b \ Ft’é’ N T are believed to ke
e e ) 4—
true on the basis of legal advice.  Nothing materieal
fact has been concealed and no vart of it is
false, . L
~ " Deponent,
Lucknow,
-,7, * l’l:
Dated: 3= Aug. 1989.
I identify the above named deponent who
signed before me 'is the same person.
- (V.K, Chaudhari)

Counsel for the Cpp. parties.

Lucknow,

N ' .
Dated: &> Aug. 1989.
x_
(1
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH o
LUCKNDY

|  0.A.No. 120 of 1989

Virendra Kumar Agnihotri weee Rpplicant

Versus

Union of India & othexs «s++ Respondents

* , F.F. 21.2.90

| ' _ REJDINDER AFFIDAVIT

I, Virendra Kumar Agnihotri, aged about
52 years s/o late Shri Har Bayal Agnihotri, r/o

s
Village & P.DO. Pali, Distt. Hardoi, do hereby state

‘ on oath as under z-

i
{
E
3

1. That the deponent is the applicant in the.

above noted case and he is fully conversant with

the facts deposed to in this rejoinder affidavit.

j ' 2. That the deponent has read the counter -

affidavit submitted by the respondents, understood
N

fm 77
' its contents and is replying to the same.

‘ 3. That the contentsof paras 1 & 2 of the counter

affidavit need no reply except that the opposite

party no. 3 has not furnished any authority to: file
| reply on bhehalf of other ieSpondents.

4. That in reply to the contents of para B(aﬁ;

it is denied that Shri Suresh Chandra Dixit, the.
messenger appointed by the depositer Smt. Deep Malika
Devi, presented the withdrawal in respect of two
SB A/cs after closing of SB counter on 26.11.77.

/is wrong
The contention of the respondents/and malicious.

n

The Ingquiry Dfficer in his report has catagorically

R\

3>
S0
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stated that the Présenting Officer on behalf of

4
..‘.

the Disciplinary Authority could not succeed to prové
that the applications for withdrawal were presented
>ﬁ- and accepted beyond working/counter hours and none
of the witnesses corroborated the contention of the
charge. Tt is also wrong to say that the deponent
gave false remarks, ™5.5. diffexr™ on these withdrawal
forms though the sigAatures of tge depositer Smt. Deep
Malika Devi were not on record in specimen signature
" book of'the Post Office. Had it been so, the Sub-
Postmaster could have chalienged the remark given by
the deponent. As per practime the withdrawal form and
the specimen signature were placed before the SPR
_ tc verify the genuineness of the signatgre and when
he was satisfied that the signature on the application
differed from the specimen signature, then only the
necessity of identification arose. In{this case,
fhe SPM was satisfied that the remark ™ S5.5. differs®
given by the deponent was correct and fhen only he
asked for identification and accordingly identification
from two responsible persons who were well knowunto
- the depdnent was taken. It is wrong and malicious
to say that the deponent showed his keen interest
to favour the messenger Shri Suresh Chandra Dixit.
and it is emphatically denied. The deponent acted
in the ordinary course of busineés and in the manner w
wvhich any other pérson of ordinary prudence would

have done in similar circumstances.

{b) That the conténts of para 3{b} are denied
as stated., The péyment‘was not passed by the deponent
but it was péssed by the Sub-Postmaster and due to
paucity of funds in the P.0. only Rs. 500/- in cash

was paid and the rest deposited in the account of

o oga;“\'ﬁ“% aAv
e
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messenger on the basis of the authority and as per
his instructions. It was not known to the Post
Bffice that the depositor Smt. Deep Malika Devi

-

died on 27.11.77.

(c) That in replylto the contents of para
3{c), it is denied that there was negligence and
apathy of the deponent in confirming the availability
of the specimen signature. The deponent acted in
the normal course and Findiné that the signatures
on the withdréwal forms did not tally with the speci-

men signature on record, gave the remark "S,S.differ™

Had the deponent been negligent in any way as wrongly

alleged, the Sub Postmaster.would have challanged

it immediately not after lapse of long time on a
second though. It is malicious and pregudicial to
say that the dEpdnent gave an opportunity to the
messenger Shri Suresh Chandra Dixit to make a fraudu-
lent withdrawal of Rs. 13650/-. Tﬁis allegation is
denied as Fallécious and baseless., The incidence of
withdrawal occurred on 2%.11.77 and the applicant

was served with a éharge cheet in December, 1985,
after morevtﬁan 8 years which in itself shdws the
prejudices of the authorities against the applicant.
The Inguiry Dfficer submitted his report after more,
than 2 years, while the applicant had been placed
under suspension by memo dated 31.12.83 (Annexure A-14
to the application) against the instructions of the
DG P&T contained in his letter no. 201/43/76 Disc.II
dated 15.7.1975@ The whole proceeding was malicious,

arbitrary, prejudicial and illegal.

Jd) Needsno comment. It is however, stateéd
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that the action of the respondents in suspending
the applicant, taking departmental proceeding and

punishing him hif without any fault on his part, were/

are malicious, prejudicial against fact and law and

hence null‘ana véid. It may be stated that the
déponent was initially‘in Bareilly Division and
while éosted in-Registration Import Branch in 1975
in Shahjahanpur Head Post Office, he intervéned énd
saved the Government property at the risk of his
life, when the college boyé Came in and struggléd
with the Postmaster. The deponent was injured during
scuffle. and was admitted in the District Hoépital,
Shahjahaﬁpur fpr sbout a week. The then PMG Shri S.L.
. Rajan saw him personally, grantéd Rs. 1000/~ from
Welfare fund and ordered his transfer to their Sitapur
Division to be posted at his native place *'Pali’
6n compassionate ground. The deponent has.always
been sincere, faithfull, dévoted to his duty and to

the Government work,
S. That para 4 of the counter/WS needs no reply.

: K: : 5; | That in repiy to‘the contents of para 5 it

~2*~/ ‘ is denied that the applicant made a false declara-
tion that the application is within the limitation
period as prescribed in Section 21-A of the Adminis-
trative Tribunal Act. As stated in.Para‘1(ii) and
4{xi) the order dated 20.6.88 passed by the appellate
authority uas rdceived by the applicant on 16.11.88
through the SDI North Sub-Division Hardoi and a remark
to that effect was recorded on the copy of order
(Annexure A=12) by the applicant immediately there-
after. 1In view of this fact, the application filed

- before this Hon®ble Tribunal is within time and any

averment made to the contrary is false, malicious

and motivated to cause injuxy to the applicant and

% i denied.
SNEAM the same is vehemently den

N .
RGN -



trative Tribunal

4(xi) the order

a remark to/ that effect wagrecorded on the copy of
of order AAnnexure A-12)/by the épplic t immediately
thereéjﬁer. In view o this fact, thdg application
filed/Before this Hon/ble Tribunal ig¢ within time

and ény averment m%de to %he contyary is false,

Y malicious and motidgted to cause Anjury to the applicant

and the same is vééemently denied.
7. That para 6 of the cooiinter/CA neads no reply.

8. | That the contentsbf para 7 of.the counter/WS
are dehiédf It is wrong to say that the applicant
‘gave a false femark 'S5 differ' on the application
for withdrawal without fallyiné with specimen

IDe s signature on record. Even otherwise, it was open
to the Sub Pbs%master to challenge the action of the
applicant immediately if it was wrong and not in
accordance with the Rules. It is false to say that
actually the speciment signafures of the depositox
were not available at all in the record. Had it
been so; ho% could the SPM accept the remark given
by the applicant, which warranted introduction of
identifiefs to substantiate genuineness of the
applications and the signature of depositor on them.
It is also wrong to say that during enquiry it was
ﬁroved that the specimen signatuxe were not on record

It is a common practice that when the S.S.differ,

all. concerning records are placed befor~e the SPM

et ST F10
B BN
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and on his instructions further action is taken.
As the S5.5.differed, the identifiers were introduced

-on the oral instructions of the Sub Postmaster Pali.

X

It is denied that the applicant did so on his own
accord. It is also denied that i$ is not true

that withdrawals were not effected én 26.11.77 due
d teo paucity of funds. It is pointed out that the
respondents havelmaliciously stated that the appli-
cation for withdrawals were presehtéd after the
close of the counter. There was no such evidence
during eﬁquiry nor there is any such finding by the
appellate authority and allegation was brushed

aside by the Inquiry Bfficer as dnsubstantiated

Yy and baseless. The contents of para 4(II) are re-
assebted. |
9. That para 8 needs no reply.
10. That in reply to the contents of pafa 9 of the

counter/QS-it is pointed out that the designation
of Shri Vijay Vexma in office of the PMG UP has

not been disclosed. Besides, he was subséquently

Pat

D transferred to Hardoi Division under the Administta-
tive control ofethe diéciplinary authority, respondent
no. 3 and. being undexr direct subordination he was
not expected to do anything against the will and
wishes of the respondent no. 3 who had wrongly,
maliciously and arbitrarily suspended the applicant
with intention to cause him harghand injury. The
continuance of Shri Vijai Verma as I.0., even after
his transfer to Hardoi Division was pfejudicial
to the interest of the épplicant and against the
spirit of instructions issued. by the DG P&T in the
matter of Inquiry O0fficer. The rest of the contenﬁs
of para under reply is denied and those of para 4(iv)

of the application are rei?erated.

E%El. I S:Q\”T_
NN -, N:7A
W TN
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11. That in reply to the contents of para 10
it is stated that it is very material to know how

the case was started after a lapse of five years.

x

It there was any complaint, who was the complainant
and why the complaint was not produced during enguiry.
It has been held judicially by CAT Ahmedabad {ATLT)

I1 (1989 (November 1989 Part § Vol. II) that with-
hdlding compiainant’s oame from the petitioner is
prejudicial to the delinquent. Not beinging the
complaint on reco;d and not.disclosing the name of
the complainant caused a great prejudice to the
appiicant. It may be pointed out that there should
be sghasis for.any action énd no basis for enquiry

was divulged which amplyvsuggests that‘fhe respondents
were highly prejudiced against the applicant and the
entire proceedings being vitiated is illegal and

null & void. The contentsof para 4{v) of the appli-

cation are re-asserted.- ,
]

12, That the contents &f para 11 of the counter/
W8 are denied as stated. It is wrong té%;aylthat
;\Ju,j’Cr' the statemtns of S/s Jagroop, Naresh Singhfénd HP
Singh has no relevancy at this stagé as the applicant
was awarded punishment only for giving false remarks
1SS differ' on the basis of evidence of $/Shri HL
Gupta and RL Dohar. It may -be pointed out that
Shri AL Dohar who was the Sub-Postmaster at the
relevant time on 26.11.77 to 28.11.77 did not raise
any objection about the remark "SS differ” anghis
statement dated 10.1.87 and thehdertificate dated
11.12.82 after much lapse of time is an after-thought
and en attempt to shake off his own responsibility
.as Sub-Postmaster. He being an interest witness
and involved in the ﬁase personally, his statement

cannot be relied upon and no credence can be placed

;§§%Eggdﬁgﬁw\§§§§REfT
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on him. Shri HL Gupta conducted enquiry in 1982/83
and he being not a witness of fact cannot say

about the specimen signatures existing on the relevant

time in 1977. The applicant pexformed his duty

e

in accordance with rules and procedure without any
lapse on his part and the aliegation made against
him is totally false and motivateds It may be

kj" pointed out that the Annexures CA«1 and CA-2 as’
referred to in this péra have not been enclosed with
the’COpy of CA/UWS given to the appli:aﬁt. The
contents of para 4{vi); of the appliéation are

re-iterated.

13." That the contents of para 12 of the countex/
@A are dénied as stated. Neither the requisitioned
additional documents as detailed in para 4{vii)
6? the applicatibn were made available to the
applicant for putting his p£Oper defegce noxr any
written order was passed for their non-production
énd thereby ﬁhe defence was highly prejudiced and
theé enquiry proceeding was vitiated. It is wrong
+6 ay that FIR and Final Report of the Police are
\3¢k-4/%7" coﬁfidentiai records and they canﬁot be shoyn ta
the defence. The applicant relied on Government
orders dated 25.8.1961 while the respondents have
referred to Government orders dated XEXREXIBAXWKX
26.5.81 without furnishing copy thereof and the
same could not be available For'referen:é and reply.
It was wrong on the part of the respondents tc say
that the documents at éerial 6 & 7 were irrelevant
and the documents at s/nos. 8 to 12 were not available, P
The defence uas,prejudiced by the action of the

! 3 3 - ~ ES
respondents. Denial of right ot access to documents

for preparing defence vitiates the enguiry as held

N %\ C_}‘_ | S
h [} ’b) ’\‘\\' I N :
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by judicial pronouncement in case Surat Siﬁgh and

others versus S.R.Bakashi and others AIR 1971
Delhi 133. The contents of para 4(vii) of the

application are re-asserted.

14. That the contentsof para 13 are denied

as statea. It is wrong to say that the enquiry
officer examined the applicant in céntinuation of
deponent's defence submitted in writing. The enquiry
foicer‘had/hasno power to examine the SPS {Suspected
Public Servant) on his defence statement. The
defence statement is required to he submitted under '
Rule 14{16) of the CCS {CCA) Rules1965 and this

Rule does not provide exami%ation on the defence
statement. The action of the Ihquiry.ﬁfficér in
examining the deponent on his Aefencé statement as
stated was incompetent, without jurisdiction, arbitrary,
biased and illegal which shows the prejudiceness and
vitiates the proceeding. It is denied that the
Ingimry Officer éhbmitted gis report as per rules.
The contents of para 4(viii) and 4(ix) of the appli-

cation are re-asserted.

15. That the contentsof para 14 are denied as
stated aﬁd the, contentsof para 4{x) of the applica-

tion are re-iterated.

16, That the conﬁents of para 15 are denied as
stated. 'The appellate authority did not consider

the case objectively by application of his mind to
the facts and circumstances as required under Rule
é7 of the CCS{CCA) Rulesws1965 and he acted mecha-
nically én sermisés and congectures. The contents
of para 4(xi}) are re-asserted. It may be pointed
out that the;e is no reply from ieSpondent no. 2

and the respondent no. 3 has no authority to hold

brief on his behalf in the matter of statutory

power and duty.
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17. That the contentsof para 16 are denied
and those of para 4{xii) of the application are

re-ssated.

18. That in reply to the contents of para 17

it is denied that the deponent has twisted the
interpretation of communication no. 43156/64 AVD
dated 22.10.1964. It is also denied that the
preliminary enqguiry has revealed that a prima

facie case is made out which would justify dis-
missal/removal or compulsory retiremen£ from sex-
vice, The very fact that the depoent was suspended
by ordei dated 31.12.83 (Annexure'A—143 to the
application and charge~sheet was issued by memo
dated 16.7.8%5 (Annexure A-2) after more than 1.1/2
years makes it abuhdantly clear that there was no
material at all before the competent authority to
suspend the deponent and he took action in hot haste
without applying his mind and without considering
the facts and circumstances of the caseltke Ing-
tru;tions issged by the Government and bDG P&T

in this regard. The action of the respondent no. 3

in suspending the deponent was highly prejudicial

and unwarranted. It has been held by the Government
that even though sQSpension may not be considered

as a punishment, it does pefr constitute a very

great hardship for a Government servant. In fair-
ness to him, it is essential to ensure that this
period is reduced to the barest minimum., It has
repeatedly been ordered by the Government that the
entire proceéding from suspension should be Finalised
within 6 months and the charge-sheet served within

3 months and in case of delay if shpgld be considered

whether the suspension order should be revoked and
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. If the

the officer permitted to resume duty
presence of the officer is considered detrimental

|
F
J
A ;
;
|
|
} to the collection of evidence Agx or if he is likely
| ) '
>?£ j to tamper with the evidence, he may be transferred
; on revokation of the order {(GI CS Department of
:
i

Personnel GIT Nd. q9/39/70 Ests{A) daied 4,2.71
ith OR NO. 39/33/72 £sTS{A) dated 10.12. 72)

read w
_Dlsc.II dated

The DG P&T letter Nno. 201/43/76
), undex Government of India's

15.7.1976 (para 1{a) (c

instructions (2} as contained in
| : cation on CCS{CCA) Rule 1965, clearly lays down

an official under suspension the

Swamy 's compli=-

that while placing
‘j” competent authority should consider whether the
Al . purpose cannot be served by transferring the official

| ' ‘ . )
: .~ from his post to a post where he may not respect
L ~ |
the mistonduct or influence the investigation, if

any, in progress. If the authority find that the

i ;
nurpose cannot be served by transferring the
I . : .
' official from his post to another post then he

| .
‘ should record reasons therefor before placing the

| ‘
{ : :
“ official under suspension. It may be stated that

| \%5’x ; ’

| ; the alleged incidence occured at Pali Post Office

| f and the deponent was working af Hardoi and in view

| of this there was no justification for susﬁension
: after arlong lapse of time of over 7 years.

Besideé,no reason was recorded by the competent

authority before placing the deponent under sus-

| The

! ‘ :
pension in terms of aforesaid instructions.

rest of the contentgof para under reply are

| : ' <l 1
denied and thoseLpara 4({xiii) are re-iterated.

' 19. That para 18 needs no reply.

{ o ' :
[ 20, - That the contentsof paras 19 to 27 are

| é%%?z)?gﬁ@kg§%;;§#%
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denied and those of paras 5{(i} to 5(ix) of the
applicaticn are re-iterated. The entire proceed-
ing from suSpgnsion to the end has been wrong,
malicious, prejudicial and against rules and
instructions of the Government and DG PaT and hence
illegal and void.

21. That para 28 needs no reply.

22, That the contents of para 29 are denied

and those of para 8 of the application are re-
asserted. The entire proceedings were wrong, base-
less, malicious, unjust, against rules and instruc-

tions., Hence illegal and void and liable to be

guashed,
23. That para 30 calls for no reply.
24, That the contents of para 31 are denied.

The relief sought for by the deponent are just and
tenable on the facts and circumstances of the case
and ‘in view of the rules and instructions issued

by the Government and liable to be sustained.

25, That the contentsof para 32 are denied. The
application filed by the deponent is sound, based
on merit and is liable to be allowed with costs and

damages against the respondents.

LUCKNOW Deponent

Dated \ H .1.90

I, the above named deponent do hereby
verify that the contentsof paras 1 to 19, 21, 23
are true to my personal knowledge and those of
paras 20, 22, 24 % 2% are believed to be true.
Nothing material has been suppressed, So help me

VERIFICATION

N NGNS @’«f«ﬂ.”
LUCKNOW A Beponent

Dated : QJ# .1.90

I, identify the deponent
who has signed, before me.

(M.Dube
Advosate “«“qo
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'VAKALATNAMA o

- In the Hon'ble ighEanre of Judicature at Allzhabad
Lucknow Bench . -

A.c% PIff. /Applt /Petmoner/Complamant

Verses
Q.W% M G‘(\&)..@ CCuM ....Defent /Respt. /Accuséd

Il come that |[We...oooeeeiiiiiini e,

-~

\

the above-named..............C00f...L.. do hereby appoint

Shri V. K. CHAUDHARI, Advocate, . v/cz“% W}

.....High Court, Lucknow Bench
(heremafter called the advocate/s) to be my/our Advocate in the above-noted case and
authorised him :—

To act, appear and plead in the above-noted case in this Court or in any other Court
in which the same may be tried or heard and also in the appellate Court including High Court

“subject to payment of fees saparately for each Court by me/us.

‘To sign, file, verify and present pleadings, appeals. cross-objections or petitions fdr
executions, review, revision, withdrawal, compromise or other petitions or affidavits or other

' documents as may be deemed necsssary or proper for the prosecution of the said cass in all

' its stages.

To file and take back documents, to admit &/or deny the documents of opposite
partys. , .

To withdraw or compromise the said case or submit to arbitration any differences

or disputes that may arise touching or in any manner relating to the said case.

/‘..
i

<\\V .

»
To take execution proceedings.

To deposit, draw and receive moneys, cheques, cash and grant receipts thereof and
to do all ether acts and things which may be necessary to be done for the progresé and in the
course of the prosecution of the said ceuse,

To appoint and instruct any other Legal Practitioner authorising him to exercise .the
_power.and authority/hereby conferred upon the Advocate whenever he may think fit to de so
& to sign the power of attornoy on our behalf.

And l/we the undersigned do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts done by the
Advocate or his substitute in the matter as my/our own acts, as if done by. me/us to,-all
hearings & will inform the Advocate for appearances when the case is called. .

And I/we undersigned do hereby agree not to hold the advocate or his substitute

responsible for the result of the said case. The adjournment costs whenever ordared by the

Court shall be of the Advocate which he shall receive and retain for himself.

And |/we the undersigned do hereby agree that in the event of the whole or part of
the fee agreed by me/us to be paid to the advocate remaining unpaid he shall be entitled to
withdraw from the prosecution of the said case untill the same is paid up. The fee settled
is only for tha above case and above Court 1/we hereby agree that once the fees is paid. |/we
will not be entitled for the refund of the same in any case whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ‘I/we do Hereunto set my/our "hand to these presents the
contents of which have been understood by me/us on this... ... e ceerrseever @y Of e vvnnreee 19

Accepted subject to the terms of fees. ' Client W Client
: (R:S: KHUSRO) .

Supermtendmt Post Ofﬁccs
Tlardol Division Hasdei-24100

Advocate




